JAUIKEK

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with Organized
Split Needie Bar and an Automatic Thread Trimmer

TARStAGEEE Y ARG aEIRTIY IOV

LH-3188-7

LH-3188 (v &)
PARTS LIST

29170107
No.1048-06




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% ™ mark.... means this part Is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for Information of change”.
2) 01" v -.....refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subparl that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=2 YR PTHBICELT
1.7 EE" oS
LH I < IR BEOA—Yy Ty S IC B LTSEEFEEhERERERLET.
LEEAZIR" EFEEBUYR N 2BRLT{ESW,
2) 01 e A—JTFO" FR" OBBEEBRLT(EIW,
2, ¥ERoBTR, BHERL. 0.1, 2550ER. BY (B4~ EXLET.
3 HEMo () B HE¥FAEBRLTVWSTFERTHICEEERLET,
4, {SAPR—YD — = — — — Beit, MR THB L EBRLET,




CONTENTS

B b/
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... uuvuteettteieeerriiiarineeennnnsns 1
HHER - SRR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE~UP COMPONBNT S . ... ttitet e tieiarineeenneainnennns 3
- _LEh - KERE
3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN T ...\ttt vttt ettt e e iiet e ie et et raeaanaaananes 5
SRR
4, TENSION POST COM P ON N DS ittt et ir et aaa e ateaneetraaaeneriaareenrrnanrenens 7
HKATHERE
5, HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt trtinteereeereniniaannnneennenns ]
% - TEAGR
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ..ottt ittt ittt tie e ara e eenennarnaanantannn 11
b= 1A . :
7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .. ...ttt inenreaeennnnen 13
FFE A - Rp D OERR
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-8188—7) .....covvvivernnnnnnns 15
KD HERG (LH-3188-7TH)
- 8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-8168=7) ............. 17
B B3 ) BB4R (LH-3188-75)
10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~8188=7) . .\utvttirniieniearnrnnenannnsnnes 19
T4 N—EBGR (LH-3188-T/)
11 LUBRICATION COMPONENT S ...\ttt ittt tiir et eeirettensstaaensasnnnernaisnnis 21
FEMBAG ‘
12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...\t tvtitttet e traniresnanianns 23
APy b A S EEMR
13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ...vuitiiirieirreerineriiarrnaransons 24
Mg - BERITBR ,
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) ..ttt t ettt e rreeererreanrennesannenseeninennns 25
FHOrEEEBRE (1)
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (FORJH, d8) ....ooivviiiiiii v 26
SRUEEFEBR (2) JH, ISE)
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) toiitiiiiiatt e et etnan e eannenis 27
Tl -VHE—ER (1)
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) .. .etuiiitiiaein it ereieeearraaaaennnins 29
TR IR ER (2)
18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (8) «.ovtvivnieirerie e inennavrenennneanns 31
R}y ~VER-HEE (3)
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... .00ttt intitettieranr et eeananeinereeraeenrons 33
ZEERY AN
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR TS L. ..ttt et tie s ir it ae it i ie et ennesaaanannennees 34

ZRE



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS

SR - S BERAR




REF. X0 _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ __ _____. DESCRIPTION _________. (S S SR Quy_ _
1 55-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA° 2y 11/64-40 18 5
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE vh 14 i
3 101-01004 GASKET b {3n v3Y i
4 01  §5-4110815-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 25 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 02  S88-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E52y 11/64-40 L=}l 3
5 02 DZITZ-555-B00 CORD FOLDER, LARGE IV M A T
7 02 85-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
) 02  229-5155%2 GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-Z3-} (23) 1
g 02  S8-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 N3RPT 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 02  WI-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER P=5.3 nYEY ¥ 3 D=5.3 1
T 02  226-57803 RUBEER PLUG EV ISP ETT AN CIS VAL N 1
12 01  TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 1=3.5 bAYY D=7.5 L=3.5 2
13 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Py D=12,5 =4 3
14 226-20900 CAP A7 ¥afakyy7 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAkY 2
6 S5-FI15I780-8F SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 ¥53y 15/64-28 L=17 )
17 09 228-10105 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fyer yan - (G ¥) 1
18 TA-1260406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MALY B=l2,5 L=4 1
18 05  D2112-555-B0D CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-b bR A 1
20 226-80250 FACE PLATE ASM, AARhan 153 i
21 35-41210T5-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TN Y 3/16-28 L=10 Y
22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAEY D=12,5 L=¢ 2
23 228-207086 TRO EYRLET 7RI NIy 2
24 85-8120740-SP SCRE¥ 53/16-28 L=7 A3 3/16-28 L=T 2
25 228-11400 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), LEFT {7y (hx) by ¥ 1
75 TS-Z090TI0-TP SCREW 9/64-30 L=7.2 ¥y 978530 L=1.2 I
27 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE ARTYH (i) 1
28 $8-2090710-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L=7.2 vEIRY 9/64-40 1=7.2 1
29 01  226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) V7934 (3%) 1
30 85-2080710-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=7.2 vhEF2Y 5/64-40 L=7.2 i
T BII04-051-000 THRUAT PLATE PIN N FAEY 1
32 226-80003 PLATE 73T FAACHIN 19%) 1
33 S5-8110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 Led BYHIE AN 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 229-01805 GROUND MARK Al O B ‘ |
35 85-2080710-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=7.2 TAISEY §/64-40 L=T7.2 2
35 S5-B090E30-SF  SUREW 9/83-40 L=6 Y557 9/764-40 L=6 I
37 $8-2110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 453y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 03 - 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN VR(eR 9) AXR 1
39 04 - 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A APXYRA IR (k3 ¥) AF3 1
40 03 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 AE(4EFF)1/47 (6. 4H0) i
a1 T4 2I6-60607 THROAT PLETE 174 Y RVECINVE D] I
42 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN YLA(EY ) AF3 1
43 04  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASH,, A LhEIA UR{3Y ) AP 1
44 01  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASH, A6 BR(RI)I3(h300%) 1
45 02  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASH, " J4a(vn) 234 h1I%) 1
45 2E6-02801 BED SCREW STUD ATgE ¥y 4
417 02 226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E {PPYHE(F NI 1
48 10 C¥-3002000-B1 LAREL(16) AEIAIFN5-H(16) 1
49 11 CX-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e il Fa{y-A{16) 1
50 01  226-19100 CAP 0L 9V TRy (A 1
51 T38-TI301 THREAD GUTDE{UPPER]), RIGHT {F T OIIEY . I
52 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A2y 9/64-40 L=6 1
53 55-8150410-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 bARY 15/64-28 L=4 1
54 58-81511560-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bARY 15/64-28 1=10,5 1
55 06 228-11558 THREAD GUIDE ¥ ASM. {744 F(MI{RA3E)S3 1
56 T36-51202 XUXTLIARY CUVER S TR A 32D I
57 05  D2112-555-BOD CORD HOLDER, LARGE -3 MU A 2
58 05  58-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY 3/16-28 L=6 1
59 08  228-18009 BALANCE COVER{FOR JE) Fye iR - (JEAF) 1
60 02 MG045-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK ASM AA FLIIN #7 AASR 1
BI 02 S8-AI11015-5P SCREW T1/63-40 L=10 FA Ry 11764-30 =10 I
52 08  CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SMALL), TYE vaN b 8(3ay) 1
63 10 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). FvE o b 1(3ah) 1
64 07  400-2141% INSTRUCTION MANUAL(SUPPLEMENT) MFIMEI My 1
NOTE (38 01....FOR LH-3188 LH-31885
02....FOR LE-3188-7 LH-3188-7/H

03... .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188
(SEE P,27~31)

04, ., EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LHE-3188-7
(SEE P.27~31)

LE-3188 3y — VM
(2T~3IAR—UTBET AV, )
LH-3188-THI R Y — T H &
(27T ~3IR—VITEHT IV, )
05....FOR LH-3188-7-%B, -WO, -0B LH-3188-7-WB, -WO, -OBH
06....0PTIONAL PARTS ATV avRE

07....FOR CHINA A

08....FOR USE IN JAPAN , JE JE, H&Em
09. ., EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN & JE B, JERBR<
10....FOR USE IN JAPAN B4
i1....FOR JE JE[



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—~UP COMPONENTS
bEh - KRR




03....0PTIONAL PARTS

AT a B

REF.NO __ROTE _ _PARTNO. _ ___ . ___ DESCRIPTION ____ _ _._ _. LI S S S Qry _ |
1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. Fyb vy 2{93) 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN TR VHIY (1)
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.4)
4 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.04)
5 232-04001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER D FYE' YD 1
6 03 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASH, FYVITRYFLY 2(43) 1
7 226-22302 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT VABEVES L isal (1
8 BT-0630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER Y ¥IyF2-7 (0,01)
g 226-054086 TAXE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FyvTYasih ¥y 1

10 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03
11 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 F2%y 156/64-28 L=8 2
12 6l  226-23201 SPROCKET WHEEL Y857 0r¥h( 9.5) 1
13 226-806586 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASK. M SEF e v(hant 1R 1
14 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK vy €0.03)
15 55-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FAFY 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
16 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Ty 7 TIN FUYY 1
17 85-7120760-SP  SCRER 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YALSRY 3/16-28 L=7 2
18 35-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=11 4

19 01 226-04508 HAND WHEEL PR32 AR(4MENIY) i

20 01 88-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A3y 15/64-28 L=15 2

21 02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASH., Y IS 1

22 226-51568 HAND WHEEL R R AR(Fya B) AhEY (H

23 226-51509 HAND WHEEL NZTETRR(4hET) (1

24 ¥4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR nYF vin-2- (1)

25 E4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. ¥ EYh NIRRT 4 A 2R (1)

26 N4007-110-0A8  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, 7RV MY 4B 2R §))

27 88-8151560-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 iy 15/64-28 L=15 (2

28 $5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 53y 11/64-40 1=12 (2)

29 WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ 7 % 4.5X10X0,8 (2)

30 02 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR Y7 VEAF-4- (§3) 1

31 02  106-04809 SCREW MIF VR AF-E- NARY 2

32 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YUY bk 1

33 03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE yyImIFyy 1

34 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. VP IS YAVEIVES) 1

35 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR YUY FEGARF (1)

36 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20%47 F - 7YY D=20X4T #))

37 R0O-4372002-00  RUBBER RING oy (n

38 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)

39 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT Y9743 1

40 $S-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 vAL33Y* 9/32-28 L=18.5 1

41 SS-B6B1660-TP SCREW 0/39-28 L=16 A%y 6/32-28 L=16 1

42 SS-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=8.0 FARY 9/32-28 L=8 1

43 226-04003 MAIN SHAYT vy 1

44 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZ7 vk 1

45 226-04300 TIMING BELT L EEVARND A 1

46 02 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL YRA7 hy R (IN14.T2) 1

ROTE {(#&) 01....FOR LH-3188 LH-3188J8
62, ...FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7/8



3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

STRRER




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARENO. . _..__._ PESCRIPTION ____._._] by A AL Qty
1 04 226-82652 NEEBLE BAR FRAME ASH, ABE DTN 94 L (2N VIR)Y 1
b 05 226-93461 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, ABE DIOL 98 f (AN BIN) S i
3 232-04951 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, AUE B3N 08 {520 PIN)Y {1)
4 232-04%02 NEEDLE BAR FRAME IR 230N 0F £ (230" 9H%) [43]
5 226-05602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT IS EV N r {E)
[ PI-ORUVGD-S0 TAPERED PIR LY [83)
7 22684608 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD n?# Miwuﬂ (32~ 87%) (n
8 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER MR IRUER R (1)
3 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW APE PR ANARY (2)

10 226-82850 FELT ASK, A pINY Byt 472AR(23) (1)
13} (1)} TH6-BTU5T SLIBER BLOCK ASH. & AN YIIIA [89]
12 01 226-82058 SLIDER BLOCK ASH, B P INERIEES) {1}
13 01 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK P20 {1}
14 01 226-52256 SLIPER BLOCK ASKH. D F ORI ) {1}
15 o1 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASH, E AN §3(23)E (1)
15 CI6-B 180T SLIDE BLUCK GUIDE PLATE FONL BTG S T 48]
17 $8-4090815-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FA3Y 6/64-40 L=8 (2
18 226-85303 FELT GUIDE AOE Dagt 7y AN 83}
1% WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t5% 7 & 4.5X8%0.5 {1}
20 88-7110710-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=T /I3y 11/64-40 L=T7 {1)
I T25-86000 NEEDLY BAR OIL SEAL FEET, X RIE 738 97zAF A& Ty
az 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE AR AR Aty (1)
23 85-6050510-TP SCREW 3/32-66 L=4.5 L33y 3/32-B6 L=4.5 (6]
24 226-86158 QIL SEAL FELT ASK., B AU 33 97LEB(FR) (1)
25 226-81407 NEEBLE BAR STOPPER ME IRbIN - (2)
{3 ZI5-8I50E SPRIRG D YIS (2)
21 226-81315 STOPPER SPRING COVER AU DARIA —pT BN - (n
28 05 226-93253 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT AR (s ?)L(ﬁ#ﬁ%) (N
29 04 226-85168 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT AR ey n
3 226-85150 NEEDLE BAR ASM., LEFT NF By ?)5‘)‘: i (n
3T ZZ6-E5I01 REEUNLE BAR, LEFT RIEGEX ¥ (9]
32 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE Fy-1% (1)
33 225-85408 HEEDLE BAR PIN nyt Yy {0
3¢ 226-82504 SPRIKG BEARING n {1}
35 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 1=8§ nibt RhARY {1}
ki [1X1 BI40Z-5I8-FAL“K NEENTE CLAMP ASH. 1/ R ERYLEE 23]
ar 81425-526-000 SCRER 1/8-44 L=6 PR ALARY €5
38 04 226-B85366 NEEBLE BAR URIT, RIGHT MY O3 PR (1
35 05 226-93352 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT ME B(IY PIA({5IrR) (1)
40 226-85358 NEEDLE BAR ASM,, RIGHT ME 9(3X Y41 Y 83]
a1 FU5-85200 SEESIWFLENE pRSATE {5
42 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN ME Y (1
43 226-85309 MEEDLE BAR, RIGHT nEE 9(3¥ ) (1)
44 B1425-526-D00 SCREW 3/8-44 1=6 PR KPR ¢,
45 03 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/4 AR EY 14403 (1)
35 BHZ5-526- 00T SCREW 1/5-49 L=6 ny} AT 98]
47 226-82504 SPRING BEARING N30 (1)
48 226-83056 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. AUE DR (73) (1)
45 226-83206 RELEASE PIN COVER I3 ¥R (1)
50 226-83304 SPRING $-28° YAt 3 (1)
BI ZI6-B3106 RELEASE PIR -2t ¥ [99]
52 226-83809 SPRIKG PRE B2TIFFIN } (2)
53 226-83007 NEEBLE BAR CONNECTIORK REER A {1}
54 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIX ME U A Y (N
55 226-84104 SPRING PIIFARIN N % (2)
55 SS-RUBTIAG-57 SCREW T/8-47 L=2J 35 17844 1=2.0 4]
57 226-84203 SPRING BRACEET PoyFANIAt —pt 35Y (1)
58 226-83908 CLUTCE STOPPER, LEFT NIE BRTAFA N -(K2 1) €1}
5 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT AIE D5 F AN -(3Y ) (1)
50 226-B3602 NEEDLE BAR CLUTCH ABE 0r5aF (2)
Bl BI705-850-000 STUPPER PIN 3 T ] %3]
62 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER PFIFUN - (2)
63 €Q-2520000-00 ’ OIL WI{K ¥y 0,03)
64 $5-7060310-8§P SCREW 3/32-56 1L=3 ALY 3/32-56 =3 (D
65 . 400-15144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN ME R Y (1
i1 )] 23L-04E06 RUCKTRG "ROD SUUARE BLOCK & RF 9577y 573 YA 4]
67 03 232-04605 ROCEING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B A BTy 173 YB n
68 01 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C MR DRSYINIY B NC (1)
69 85-4090715-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=T7 FAEY 9/64-40 L=T (2)
70 $5-60804 10-§P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa 3y 1/8-44 1=6.4 (1}
B = WIRGE SCRER U= B.73 H= 6.0 T vi7 D=8.73 H=B A
72 NS-6150430-8P KUT 15/64-28 B¥3239} 15/64-28 2
73 228-07105 DRIVING ROD ARE panh dmykt 1
74 226-07204 DRIVING ARM AVE PRV PAPYDF 1
i $8-6121610-7F SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Y33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
kL) [} HIF-SG0BZ 100 NEEDLE BFXE H2T A OFLE EET Z
77 226-85705 Ol GUARD RUBBER 2 93 AR 99E) 1
T8 06 HG-2005013-06 NEEDLE 134 NM130 Y 134 130 2
7% B1414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER NE -2y b R 1
80 01 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17, 1X28X1,5 A-p -3 FRAN ¥ 8§ T=1.6 1
231 7I6-07303 BUSHIRG R EN S AEATEELS T
82 226-07402 BUSHING ARE PAIL Y FAIOASL 1
83 226-07006 REAR ARY RYE 939} 9397 BF i
84 02 MIP-G00B1400 - NEEDLE DPXS #14 ny DPAS £14 Z
85 02 KC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 AV 32A7¥ 134 NNGO 2
BB S5-G15Z440-3F SCRER 15/64-28°L=73'5 555 1576428 L=T5% T
KOTE (§E#2) OL....SELECTIVE PARTS ﬁiﬁ"ﬁnu
02....TYPE 8
03... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS B‘Eﬁb’ Ui :
(SEE P 27~31) {27~311\—)$: TERETEY,)
04....FOR LH-3188 LH-3188/8
05,,.,LH-31858-7 LU-3188-78
06....TYPE G G4



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
P R |




NOTE (#:50)

01....0PTIONAL PARTS
0z2.... TYPEG
03....TYPE§

F7Ya vER&
GH:A%
SfLAR

REF,NO ~_NOTE _ __PARENO. .. DESCRIPTION _________| LSRR A S SR aty_ |
1 02  226-89657 THREAD TENSION ASH.G IS EUFICEIV LIS I 1
2 03 226-89061 THREAD TENSION ASM., § {hFITF(S)HAN IPE § 1
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD FIAVIAS A ¢))
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {hamte w(A) (n
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B {pasAr v(B) (1)
5 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {rIRATE (0
7 SD-0470281-8P HINGE SCREW D=4,7 H=2.8 2 v}y D=4,7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 nTAsFYY 11/64-40 {(2)
9 226-80053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM, ADFATILAFYT ) HAN V9% (1

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A & £14hF3-%3 - A (0
11 107-41108 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE {7 Fansts {4
12 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H=11.7 ¥ v3y D=6 H=11.7 (1)
13 110-83606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4F 4pF0I0 2 (2
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {hFany Fob (2)
i 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 f14bF2-3% - B (1)
16 E3126-012-000 THEREAD TENGION DISK {FFa-¥¥7 )
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hfaryisiss (2)
18 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {}F3-% 1" 3 (2)
19 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AVEY 3F-LAT - M3 (1)
20 226-89103 REPOSITIONING LEVER AYIYIFLIIR - (1)
21 B3112-704-000 TENSIOR SPRING BUSHING ™R 7 991 &)
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {hFa9¥9vs (75 (2
23 226-17807 NUT {RRIA 33 2H0) (1)
24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE SRPIA 2BY (N
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AbRIN X TUHAL {1
26 226-18504 SET SCREW FINSINEY IS VA (L
217 226-18804 SET SCRER LhRIN 3N ARY (D
28 $5-7090510-8P SCREW 0/64-40 L= 4.6 YALTEY 0/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
29 R3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {RBIN % FI-¥9{4 B (1
30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST {hRIN BTN 2 4 (1)
Y} 756-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B IFVUA 2B §))]
32 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. FINSIAS S 47 ¥ I (2)
33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR IMPUN 3 T BB n
34 B3142-527-000 TAEE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE IhbUP 2 FYH{ {4 (1)
35 E3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD LhRUR 3 oAb 2 4y ) (1)
36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A IRbIRT 3 Favry{aia) m
37 $5-4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Far a3y 11/64-40 L=6 {n
38 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 bS8 3 % 5X10.6X1 (1)
39 WE-0450801-SP WASHER 53 a2 3 (D
40 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A {ERIN 2A {(n
a1 Z76-89301 LABEL ' TN s ] 1)
42 SD-D640241-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 4 v¥y D=6.35 H=2 .4 1
43 01 228-35805 TENSION SPRING(RIGHT) 0.8 AFpUA 2(3%)0.8 1
44 226-80202 LEVER PIN SCREW AYFVIFAVN ~E YRy 1
45 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 nyprFy: 3/16-28 1
46 §5-4120615-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fo 33 4716-28 L=6 2
47 226-87453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASH. AVAYLA -5 1
48 55-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,0 v5%y 11/64-40 L=4 1
49 §5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L="7 TALF2Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
50 S8-8110526-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5 bA23" 11/64-40 L=4.5 |
51 226-87305 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT RHYBR - 1
52 226-87800 REROSITIONING ARM AVHYHF 1
53 §5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TRLIRY" 11/64-40 L=14 1
54 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 B=17.5 2 v3¥ D=6.35 H=7.5 1
55 226-87503 SPRING AR 3 2
56 22687701 SPRING SHAFT NPT S 1
57 RE-0706800-K0 E-RING 7 E¥ 4p37 7 2
58 226-87602 SPRING BASE AVIYN Rb A0 4 1
59 §§-4120915-SP SCREW %/16-28 L=9 Fa' 3y 3/16-28 1=0 2
60 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE AVHYN Y 1
B1 §B-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 U= 2.4 ¥ v3y D=6.35 A=2.4 1
62 226-87008 LEAF SPRING ANV I R 1
63 $5-9110480-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YRIE Kb 11/64-40 L=4 1
64 01 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING PISSIAS i



5.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THIBSGR

ittt e — g, o MoblAnk Mo, vy mar M St ool e e T ot oy Wit bttt st

2 - TR
fou :\56N .\N.; M _N‘
“u_\%z 2\%@ @ wwamu_ﬂ n. M




04....SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LE-3188
05.., . SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LE-318§-7
0§....0PTION PARTS
07.., EXCHARGIRG GAUGE PARTS

(SEE P,31)
0B.,,.FOR EH-3188 |, 18
05....FOR LH-3188-T , J§

- 10 —

LH-3IBR A ERES
LH-3188-TARINEDS
A7vavEs
L@y —TE

1X-3188, 355
LK-3188-7/BISH

REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ _______ DPESCRIPTION _________. vy oA AL Qry__
1 02 101-08512 HGOL DRIVING SHAFT »yr 1
2 07 B1802-512-DA0-A BUSHING AS¥,, FRONT IBY P TTARN 93 1
3 $8-8151150-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=10.5 A 15/64-28 1=10.5 3
4 B1816-512-000 HOOK DREVING Sﬂu'r LARGE 5V ) 3 A AR 2
5 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= FARY 1/4-40 L=§ 4
[ 113 TOT-12007 TOUL SHAYT GEAR Fy TWF T 25 A A Z
7 $5-8660530-1P SCREF 1/4-4D 1= 4.5 MARY 1/4-40 k=45 7
8 226-08804 FEED DRIVING CAM ¥ adr 429k 1
9 09 228-20566 THREAD CUTTER SKIKG HOOK ASH, FiSitzse ICEY) 1o 2

10 o7 B1803-515-040 BUSHING ASH,, INTERMEDIATE IBY I FAAL 23 1
Y [i73 TOT-BE611 PTURGER BUSHIKG TEFF IS YAk T
12 06 226-16462 RUBRER BUSKEING ASH, 3" A7 wya(drat ) 2
13 $5-1110710-8P SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 vALFEY 11/64-40 L=1 4
14 0z 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH, I3y 7 232k 9¥(23) 1
15 55-7120760-5P SCREW 3/16-28 k= 1.0 TAEFLY 3/16-28 L=T7 2
T8 0z U5~ T4TT0T2-8K TRRUST COLLAR P=14.7% W=10 A7ARY D=14.TZ w=11 1
17 02 $5-8660530-TF SCREN 1/4-40 L=4.5 H:»a 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
18 ol RO117-563-000 BOBBIN 2
19 [} 228-27158 HOOL ASN m;»v(a‘)m ¥ 2
20 228-13505 KOOK Y Y (RS ¥) (2)
7T JZ5-TT25T BURBIN TASE ASH, ¥ E T2 R (2)
22 228-27408 SPRING(D.3) M Ay 30, )4 ¢ (2)
23 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YR{MFE-IN F OPARY (2)
24 101-10808 TENSION ADJUSTEING SCRER Ip{bFA-92 FA-EPRY (2)
25 228-27208 BOBRIN CASE 3 -0 1Ay (2)
75 ZI8-27307 SPRTRG I VXT7a0h RAAR ) 12)
21 $§-6560150-5K SCREW 3/32-80 [=1,3 £33y 3/92-80 L=13.2 {2)
28 228-27109 INXER HOOK (SHUTTLE) FF Y VRY {(2)
29 - 228-13604 HOOK GIB FAY VRRL (A ¥) {2)
30 101-12803 SCREX FRIRARY {B)
k1) TZ8-T3703 RFP7 (AAA 1) {2)
3z 228-14008 SCRER [STIIety g (4)
33 226-12501 LILYYARN 957%(A%) (2)
34 02 102-31603 BOBBIN F 2
35 02 228-19908 SPRING 205E I 20 ¢) 2
I (3} TZH-T950% SHEET THFTE G-t (A9 ¢) Z
kYl 0z 228-31258 ROOK ASY, IANEIT(IIIRY Y 2
18 228-19502 HOOK I V(AN TS (2)
38 228-27257 BUBBIN CASE ASH. U 2N {2)
40 22827408 spmm(o 3) Yo4hiahynt 2(0. 300 ¢ (z)
a1 TOT-10500 S ED RT3 (3]
42 105-10608 mswv ADJUSTING SCREW F{)FR-92 FI-E0Y {2)
43 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE Y W-R0EE MY {2)
44 228-27307 SPRING 35003203000 (A V) {2
45 §8-6560150-5H SCRIN 3/32-80 L=1.3 Y73 3/32-80 L=13.2 {2)
{1 T28-15303 CAF BIUK ¥7 IF% SAMSIP5 A8 ¥ [¥)]
47 228-19304 HOOK GIB FAE ATk v bRy ()
48 101-12803 SCREW FhrdAky {6)
48 228-13703 NEEBLE POSETIONER AR (B4 YD {2)
50 228- 14008 SCREW APIRARY {4)
BT ZIE-TT501 TILYVARN T (] [§3]
52 §5-6090810-5P SCREX 8/64-40 L= 7.5 £33 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
53 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3, 7X8XI v5¥ 33 3.7X8X1 2
54 228-13208 BORETR CASE OPENIKG LEVER bR e ait sy )] 2
55 101-08308 SADBLE, INSTAELING BLOCK, UPPER IIY P 4PR hx 2
55 TOT=T80T SAIDLE TRSTAELIRG SLOCK. LORER T IE {IE I5 Z
57 §§-6153040-5P SCREM 15/64-28 L=30 53y 15/64-26 1L=30 2
58 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENIRG LEVER LINK FhY Y200 ) 2
59 £Q-2020000-00 QIL WICK 1%y 0.03
§0 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FA Y Ty pavsey 2
BT T7E-13100 TRF 7N RN z
62 N5-6110420-5P XUt 11/64-40 orAFIL 11/64-40 2
63 £4-2020000-00 OIL MIEK ayy £.05
64 B1523-051-000 OPEXING LEVER CRANK PIN AN T 2 2
5 04 226-14101 THRUSY WASEER, B Y 4F apAsian -3 B 2
T8 1] TOI-TIZD] THRUSY WASHER, T TEF 797ABR 27AM7% 1.4 F
61 03 SB-3095301-04 NEEDLE BEARING 8.525X9.52 =-F A T3V 9,525X8,52 2
68 228-12852 RUSHING I POIAZA(HI MAY ¢ 2
69 o1 228-12606 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT Y ey Yy 1
70 02 228-18106 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT IRETE v 20 J(k2 YR 1
7L TT TZB-TE07 FOUK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BT IF {3 JAap 1 T
72 02 228-19007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT 1538 v 22 (3% Mad v 1
73 58-7111810-5P SCREN 11/64-40 L=18 vty 11/64-40 1=18 2
4 226-15454 RUBRER BUSHING ASH, T AT IRI(IT ) 2
75 226-15108 GASKET By I :ﬁu 2
76 ZIG-15000 TGO SHAFT SADDLE COVER Wy 95 4 Z
1 55-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 Fa° 3 11/54-40 I=8 8
78 226-15308 FELT HOLDER T4 - 3
13 226-16207 FELT ¥ IFATEA 2
30 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL ragahfartyy -4 2
3] TITTI-415- EIELER SR z
B2 226-15801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Aagayfadeyiy 2
83 226-15859 OIL WiCK HOLDER ASM, LEFT L IN By 23Y39I()3) i
B4 226-16254 OI% #ICK HOLDER ASM, RIGHT I3 ATPaIVIRI{S3) i
85 55-4110515-59 SCREX 11/64-40 §=5 Ey 25 11/54 -40 1=5 2
] 226-13400 W Z
87 WP- 0850600258 WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 (=i z s EKEBXI 6 2
a8 SH-6082502-T1P SCREW MB L=25 07 A 2
89 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE 3B¥ 233 Y A b 2
30 06 228-27553 BOBEIN CASE ASH. 3 Y -2 PRI/ 1
L3l T2Y-TT505 TERSTOX SPRIRG TERFapIs F(0. 3)75E] €3]
82 06 228-27103 HEOK Yo7 HE e T 1
23 01 226-28102 LOWER SHAFT B 343 4R 1
94 61 226-11761 PLUNGER BUSHING, B 33 97 SV §-A4L B 1
95 01 226-118651 THRUST COLLAR ASY., B Iy 435 B(IT) 1
L [t¥] TA-US0UEUT-R0 PLUG T=5X5.4 L=6 FAEY B=5X5.4 L= T
97 o1 226-11908 GEL PUMP SHAFT Tabagt vy ¥ I
98 01 $8-8660530-7P SCRIN 1/4-40 1=4.5 A3 1/4-40 1=4.5 1
99 08 22813455 EOOK ASH, FAFHY (7 Y H
KOTE (373D 01..,.FOR LH-3188 TH-3188
02,,..FOR LH-3188-7 EH-3188-TA
03....SELECTIVE PARTS HBRER



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) BiE

—~11 -




REF. KO _ ROTE _ PART RO, _ __ _ ___ _. DESCRIPTION _________. LI e S Qty_ _
1 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k53 8/64-40 L=6 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN Ao9FaNLIY fL° Yy 1
3 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING _ Ed 4bA7 & 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ApyFareyoyl’ 1
5 §D-08040422-CP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4,2 2 vzy D=8 H=4.,2 1
[ T76-10000 FEET REGULATOR XIVFAEIE 1 I
7 55-7121418-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TALIEY 3/16-28 L=14 i
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING AFDFairesy 4p 3 1
9 226-10504 REVERSE FEED SHAFT 3 R IEIAT -3 B4 1

10 01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Xy =3 2(4M309%) 1
11 TS~ T2 TOTA-SH THRUST COLIER ASH, =102 W=12 25405 D=10. 2 W=12 73 1
12 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAXY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 101-08009 DIL SEAL ¥ YORN - ¥ AT 1
14 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 8 Ef 4}y 9 1
15 58-7120910-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ALY 3/16-28 L=9 2
15 ¥I6-TO505 REVERSE FEED CURTRUL LEVER ¥ ¥ /AN - i 1
17 R0D-0822702-00 RUBBER RING 09y 1
18 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW Ay9Faneyzy’ 1
1% 228-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING AYVFINLIE YN § 1
20 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN AyyFaveye v 1
21 225-11903 FERD DAL ATIE ek i
22 5S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v33y 3/16-28 L=18 i
23 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET ATVFRILIY AN 395 1
24 58-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ ¥ 33 11/64~40 L=8 2
25 226-08200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A Inyh 1
75 05— Z25-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAR ZINEFTHR T
27 55-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 B339 1/4-40 L=11 2
28 88-7110710-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=T TAETRY 11/64-40 L=T 2
29 226-08101 CAM COVER betSe vy L 1
a0 B1636-581-B00 NEEBLE REARING B -} AN TIV B 1
K31 BIGIU-5I2-000 FEED TRIVING SCITE BLOCK T35 DY A7d N T
32 55-6580752-1P SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 nyhryHE A 1/8-40 L=5,3 2
33 02  228-15609 FEED DOG(P=2.4) 1/4”(5.44M) Ahn (942,4)1/4"(6.430) 1
34 03 228-21409 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4" {bXYATIN (eh2,4)1/4" 1
35 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. Ve 4(43) 1
35 276-09706 FEED BAR F AL (Y]
37 101-07302 FEED BAR FORK RyIa 473493 (1)
38 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nYhaE A 15/64-28 L=14 (n
39 WP-06621016-8D WASHER 6,2X13X1 E5¥ b % 6.2X13X1 (1)
40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U 4b#7 5 1
4T BIG04-012-000-4 FEED FAR SHAET VT AT 7 1
42 34-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FARY 1
43 ‘226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT AN{EIYT 7 1
44 NS§-6080210-SP NUT 1/B-44 oyhsFI 1/8-44 1
45 $5-5081810-SP SCREW 1/B-44 L=18.0 v73y 1/8-44 L=18 1
46 FIG03-512-000 FEED ROCKER AT0E 197 1
47 §5-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 8 YALSRY 11/64-40 1=12.8 2
48 101-06102 BUSHING ZANAIVT  ITARY 2
48 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 22y 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
50 228-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK, Yoy PAIARGF (53} 2
51 TQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3 . 0.25
52 04  226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B AR5 UHA B 1
53 38-7110910-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L=8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
54 103-15505 PLATE A7y Favvya{74 2
55 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S APVFaneI iz N § 2
56 2500700 FEND ROCKER SHAFT CRANK XTI i
57 ¥5-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 Yy 9/32-28 1
58 85-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k53 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
59 SD-0800701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 &' vy D=8 N=7 1
60 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD MAETY VYIshy 1
51 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASYE. FPVFITEI AL 7% 1
62 58-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-401=5 1
63 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE ArIFI-984 Di4A i
64 BT-0500200-EA 0IL TUBE yLavFa-7* 0,09
65 B1553-470-000 PIN hrawety i

NOTE (F£5E)

0%....¥OR LH-3188-7-WB, -0B

LH-3188-7-WB, -UBA

LH-3188 & — U s,
(2T~3IA—TVTE|T IV, )
LH-3188-THZ#MF — U85
(2T~3A—T BT EW, )
LH-3188F

LH-3188-TH

02, .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188
(SEE P,27~31)

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188-7
(SEE P.27~31)

04....FOR LH-3188

05....FOR LH-3188-7

-19 —



7

1 3 DBYHR
%@
.

/

(

=

|

|

L

RS A8

7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- 13 -



DESCRIPTION

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE P.27~31)
04....SELECTIVE PARTS

— 14 —

R —-VHE

REF. N0 = MOTE __ _PARTNO. _______ DESCRIPTION  ____ ___] L2 T R Qry
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER F¥eyd bnt - 1
2 B1521-555-D00  SCREW ALY bnt - AR 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AF7y AA(4R) 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM, vH 7y Aok H(43) 1
] 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK (ST NEE (1)
i 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER L7y 44 (1)
8 110-07308 E-RING ¥ T YUYy BR3P (1)
g RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF AbAY 5 (1)

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD St et (1)
11 £ 400-34204 HAND LIFTER SCREW AFITH N =B ViT 2
12 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Eb 3pAv 5 2
13 22908909 HINGE SCREW v 7 2akt vx iy 1
14 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 v3y D=7,24 H=3.3 1
15 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK (52 s N 1
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL v TR LYRR - 1

17 SD-0600322-8D  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 ¥xy D=6 H=3,2 1

18 RE-0560000-K0  E-RING EX #h2Y 5 3

19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING fhaRRAT AN TN R 1

20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {harRr{%y 7 1

21 01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE F5IRA R 1

22 02 226-54958 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE ASM. F72RA{H(23) 1

23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 510244 (1)

24 113-84509 WIRE CABLE 7i%- -7 R (Fpat i) (1)

25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE 74Y-F2-7 (1)

96 D3156-555-B00  SET SCREW 7{¥- Y §3)]

27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 BIRrIYh 3/16-32 2

28 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE FhE-A%3 2

29 02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT R 11/684-40 L=7 1

30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TRYT A Nk 4 1

31 02 SS5-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=12 2

32 02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fayafviix 1

33 02 85-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa* 3y 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 04 226-17005 PUSH BAR C¥SREVAYE Y 1

a5 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN AP ey 1

36 228-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FErFaveyzy’ ]

37 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT ARrFavyyiy Fob 1

38 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHIFVIIE O 1

39 B1505-227-TOD-A PRESSER SPRING T AT Fa-vIn 1

40 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Tz - 1

41 400-17058 PRESSER BAR HOLDER Ay UA % 1

42 85-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARV 1/4-40 L=8 1

43 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FRER UYAALR 1

44 03 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. 1/4” ULy 29512, 4(F3)1/4" H

45 $5-7090910-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 8.5 L3Ry 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 02 §S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 37 11/64-40 L=5 1

47 04 400-30133 PUSH BAR $5NVAVE B 1

48 %04 400-39672 PUSH BAR $IIIRTE Y 1

NOTE (%) 0i....FOR LH-3188 LH-31885H
02, ...FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7/

(2T ~3IA_A—VYITEBHMTEN, )

BIRE S



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~3188—17)
AU FERIR (LH-3188-7H)

—15 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCGRIPTIOR ____ . ____ LS A S S Oty _
1 85-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 TA#53y 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11665 HOVING KNIFE M #AR 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. b -RRY 7 PR 2
4 228-20153 YOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASH. B botaggz B(43) 2
5 228-20104 MOVING ENIFE SUPPORT B L rAZ3YI B {2)
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE {IA9T Fa0ETHTT )]
7 $5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 $5-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.3 nyHrE A 1/8-44 L=4.3 {2)
9 58-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 01 228-20203 THREAD PRESSER G {bt¥z G 2
11 01 228-20302 COUNTER ENIFE G 17132 G )
12 88-7090716-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YAEFRY 9/64-40 L=6,8 2
13 55-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nIIITIE Ab 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A PAEVINE ST AR NS i
15 101-16804 SHAFT DAY 2-M -3V 4 1
16 $S-7151610-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YAtI3y 15/64-28 L=16 2
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING Bp-bA - Nk 1
18 101-17208 TENSIOK DISC RELEASE PLATE FHV{4 1
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 2 YRy D=6 H=2.7 1
20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASH. ¥ agh SYNIYRR L (Y ) 1
71 SS-B111010-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 F3%5 11/64-40 L=§.5 )]
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM FFUIINF {n
23 10k-16606 LINK INSTALLIKG BASE ¥ a-b -y MIYEE 4 (1)
24 10E-17109 BUSHING PI0RIIT AR (n
25 PS-0300201 -KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7 ey 3.0X20 {1)
26 400-12451 STOPPER PLATE I 0N By Apgh {4 1
27 88-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=3.5 TAEIFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 $5-6111052-TP SCREW TIEITIE A 1
29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A57M0F D=14,72 W=7 43 1
30 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY 11/64-40 L=1.5 (2)
31 226-54107 THREAD TRYNHER TEZH FIETFY) T
32 5§-B660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MR 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 £S-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7 %=8 25200 D=7 W=8 #3 p;
34 $§-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AP 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
a5 101-16903 SPRING Ya-p oIy AR 1
36 WP-0753016-32 WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 Y35 4 & 7.5K16K3 i
37 101-16754 CAY THSTALLING LINK ASM, BAY 2-bt <Y 23 1
38 $8-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¥539" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1
39 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING Fhe-7 3 F Qv (1
40 101-16705 CAK INSTALLING LINK BAY 3 -¥ (B
47 D2428-556-B00-& GAM ROLLER SHAFT FA-7 v 7 (D
42 12427-555-B00-B  CAM ROLLER HAR-3 (1)
43 NX-6050001-SP NUT M5 nehrFoh M65X0.8 132 9
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT gk weF (2 ) I
45 §§5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Y53y* 3/16-28 L=15.5 ]
FL3 B1515-061-000 HAND LIFTER PIN ‘ $3I7F 3 ¥ 2
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASH. LyEy i (h3) 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A VYaryvy A {1)
49 226-54602 CONKECTING LINK, B VvFyvs B ()
B0 $8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyyrE bk 11/64-40 1=9.5 {2)
51 WP-1501016-80 WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5% 4 3 bX10,5K1 (2}
52 SD-D650305-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 2 viy D=6.5 =3 2
53 226-54305 PRIVING ARM, RIGHT R 90 (3% ) 1
54 §5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b33y 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASK. ¥ 2-b -9EV{Y 43 1
56 HE-0346400-0B PIN GORTACT B vavash 2
57 HE-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Y Yr 14P 1
58 £§-6151040-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=10 b33y 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 E3041-980-000 SPRING FHITH LA - FIIN 3 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ a{vhoyh’ 1
61 226-54008 DRIVING ARN PLATE 35057 14 i
62 R3417-0561-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER YR Y9 - an 1
63 S5-5120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 b33y 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5X1 b5¥ b 3 6X10.5X1 1
65 EA-5500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYn yh 2
66 02 226-55302 COUNTER XNTEE REXE 2
67 02  226-55401 THREAD PRESSER {h9T )
NOTE (#:82) 0l....TYPE G G-
02....TYPE § SH#

~ 16 —



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168~17)
H Bhii% ) B4R (LH-3188—7H)

1

—-17 =



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . ______._ DESCRIPTION __________] SRS A DU 1 S
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. ¥ YIAVAAIF(23) 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ ¥ IkY RMyFhn - (1}
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA' 239" M4 L=6 (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ IR0 yFy 4 (1)
5 111-021600 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIRY A{YFY S (1)
B T 111-02208 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIRPY Z{YFN % (n
7 * SM-8040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BAZY M4X0.7 L=8 (1)
8 5M-4031501-8C  SCREW M3 L=15 FA* 33y M3 L=16 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y %7 afva-p (1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH YL IMALYF (1)

11 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE YEIURAIF 14 {1

12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER % ¥RV AL yFUN - (H

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT bt yavash 4

14 §8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 3Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

15 $§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEFRY 11/64-40 L=T 4

16 WP-0601016-SP  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5F & % 5X10,5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER 7 2w - 1

18 101-18105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ YIA7y 39 24V 1

19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AR MANT VL L 1

20 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X18,5X1 ¥7% ¥ 3 5X10.5X1 4

21 SS-B111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§.5 oYhyE Mk 11/64-40 1=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN RV vy 1

23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥r 44347 4 2

24 85-71512106-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 hLIXY 15/64-28 L=12 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER S 2

26 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X1341 v F 3 6.2K13X1 2

27 226-56409 LIKK FULCULUM L¥ 2YYoy5y 1

28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L ¥ Y2R7LY 20vY 1

29 $5-4163015-8P  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 Fa' 3y 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NS 1

31 WP-0612056-5D  WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 Y55 & § 6.1K18,542 1

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) ¥ yrArIva(2) 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ k() 1

34 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & vy D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 58-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

i SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IREFFY. 3/16-28 L=1 1

37 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N YA -2 - 1

38 §5-B121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b9y 3/16-28 1=18 1

39 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK N ab 1

40 262-262009 SPRING TREVEY ShAEN YA R 1

4] 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION TSy 1

- 18 -



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~3188-T)
7 A SN—REMR (LH-3188-TH) :

20 21 22 23

—19 -



NOTE (7:8)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 920 -

B R

REF.XO  NOTE = _PART RO, _________ BESCRIPTION . __ .1 LIS SN U Gty |
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM, V4N =YL LY (F3) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER 74N - In - (D
3 *  SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fa* 2%y ¥AZ M3 L=8 (D
4 #  SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IR BAZ M3 L=8 (3)
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4 v3y D=6.5 H=3,2 (1)
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A 7S 7 (N
7 %  400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW v MIN 3h5 (1}
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR UZEE S S A PR (D
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING TN =P 3 (n

10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhryh 11/64-40 (1)

11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A VI T A A [@))

12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B VZES (n
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 74N VIR (D
14 ¥  229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT VZEE I S A (1)
15 HA-0005800-00  POWER SWITCH 5t VI (H

16 AW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v z-AF vey 17-0.16 yr  (0.04)

17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25V ¥v7 2fya-p (1.4)

18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE VAT 12 £ 3 M- A (1)

19 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b7 4 % 3. 7X8X1 2

20 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 94N - -1

21 01 102-08500 WIPER 7 - 1

22 01 102-09807 WIPER 7N - 1

23 01 102-09906 WIPER 7N - 1

24 HK-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT 47V V4 S 2

25 $8-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA° 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

26 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayhs3ve 9/64-40 1

27 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 ¥ v3y D=5 =3 1

28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 74N -2 (2) (93) I

29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. PZ O M 1

30 §8-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 UyhsE Ah 11/64-40 1=9.5 2

31 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E¥ ApAy 3.2 2

32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT VZERS N S 1

33 $5-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4,5 YAy 9/64-40 L=4.5 2




11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
fahBILR




REF.NO __ROTE __ _PART RO, ______ __ DESCRIPTION _______._. LSS S S S Qty_ _
1 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 Feh 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
3 85-4111815-8P SCREW 11/64 L=18 Fa 3y 11/64-40 1=18 2
4 102-18703 O1IL TANK ARy 1
5 NS-6110310-8N NUT 11/64-40 pyArFYh 11/64-40 2
3 7%6-20355 OIL PIPE ASH, AT RLYAN [T (FR) I
7 226-20454 FELT ASH, Iy8ai7ERh(43) 1
8 226-20702 O1IL TUBE Savzky 1
9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B Iy habnt 47 43T B 1

10 §8-4110715-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=T i
i1 226-19208 OIL WICK GUIDE AT 2vE AV i
12 58-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v3:y* 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 oy 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER Au7 kahaayviiz 1
15 $8-4111215-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fa 3y 11/64-40 1=12 1
15 NS-6110420-8P NOT 11764-30 y35FIn 11764-40 i
17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR a-7* 7758 R 7IAb 2
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT AV 2Ya9Fadeyy 7 i
19 85-8701782-TP SCREF 5/16-24 L=17.0 May 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-5P NUT 5/16-24 oyhyivh 5/16-24 1
21 226-20801 PIPE ROLDER EXT T & 33 1
22 $5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ¥53y" 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 400-12677 PIPE HOLDER AYT BYaun {7 hhI 1
24 $5-4110615-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=6 Fa* a3y 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER hyyayn 1Y-v3x i
26 S8-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11764-40 =7 ]
27 226-19605 VILEKE yYahn fy-y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION Fabaly # 1
29 $8-2110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.7 YA$IRY 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN F2-2' 7 73 1
31 BI850-512-000 EUSHING HOLDER x2-3) F 517 1
32 58-7090710-SP SCREW 5/64-40 L= 6.8 TREFRY 8/64-40 1=6.8 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 BYhyFYh §/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE AR AT Wt 1
35 $8-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v33y 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 BI834-512-000-&  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 273- F3-v95y 1
37 N§-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 DyhrFYE 11/64-40 i
38 236-30007 TUBE F2-7' 0.12
39 $Q-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" byrviy 1
40 0l SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 VYRIRy 1
41 236°30007 TUBE _ Fa-7" 6.05
42 236-30007 ‘TUBE Fa-7' 0.08
43 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 6.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC, ARM k192 byryes 3
45 236-30007 TURE Fa-7' 0.5!
P13 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 0.4
47 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.02
48 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 0.21
49 236-30007 TUBE Fa2-7 0.15
50 5Q-1110401-4Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 buhyry 2
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 75y Y- 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7Y k- ARIN 1
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7' Iy ¥ Ay 1
54 $5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* 29 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 : 0.02
56 E3538-112-000 OIL KETURN TUBE HOLDER FYIIH N A7 IFL I
57 58-4110815-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA XY 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BARD YHEYR Y 3
69 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE A7 Favapy £ 1
60 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 LALFZY 8/64-40 L=5 1
61 726-B6455 NEEDLE BAR PIE PR 525N {U-vEra Y 1
62 B3534-012-000 GASKET At ¥Ry 1
63 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.02
64 02 226-19704 OILING JOINT apady 7 1
65 01 226-19704 OILING JOINT fayayy v 1
86 02 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7T VYIIRY 1
NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7H
02....FOR LH-3188 LH-3188/

— 92—




12.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
A h A A ESHERR

1 226-0340% BELT COVER A ASK, A ARV - A 1
2 110-7B858 BELT COVER B ASH, A 3bhn B 2D 1
3 110-16937 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. N AHIA B 78 25 (1)
4 1190-75809 BELT COVER X »*BHinc-B . 93]
5 EB233-555-000 BELT COYER SUPPORT STUD AL I - 3f2- 2
= - ¥OUEXT EFF ¥ F 5XI0.5X1 7
T $5-4111215-5P SCREF 11/64-4D L=12 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=12 2
8 $5-6121610-TP SCRER 3/16-28 L=15,5 r33¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
8 KS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4, 5X8,6X1 M EE 4.5%8.5%1 3
1] WP-0601016-SD PASHER 5X10.5X1 £ 3"} 5X10,BXE 3
TT SK-J4TZ000-50 ¥OUD SCREW D=4, 1 L=20 IREFFY D=4, 1 L=20 pA
12 ¥P-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5%1 Y38 ¥ 1 5X10.6X1 2
3 11415866 BOBEIX WINDER COMPL {hIEYF 593 2 1
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, AMREIRFRITE 92 A {1}
15 §S-7110340-5P SCRER 11/64-40 1=7.8 vAESRY 11/64-40 L=T.8 {1)
5 B3TZ6-U1Z-000  THREAD TERSIBY BISK {TFa-797 [£)]
17 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSIOX SPRING {}F3-3 2B 4]
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {h£3-¥ 39} 43}
18 85-4110515-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 $ 33 11/64-40 L=5 {1)
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b 37 A4y (1)
13} EYZITT-535-000 RUERER BYAXE HE- 32X [43]
22 114-15808 POSITIONING FINGER Ui - (n
23 5D-0450261-8P HINGE SCREN D=4,9 l=2.6 2 ¥y D={,% B=2.§ (1)
24 55-1081310-SP SCRER 1/8-44 L=12,5 YALFRY 1/8-44 L=12,6 (1)
25 FP-D420856-SP WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 r5H ¥ 3 4.8%8.4X0.8 {n
i) SR-3482500-5C WOUD SCREW B=4.8 L=25 53y U=4.8 L=I5 7
27 01 228-37553 B0BRIN DEVICE AR S A Y) 1
28 226-21056 TENSI0X BAR BASE AR EFIYE 03 (571" 9) (1)
29 §8-7110840-8P SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7,8 M3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
a0 229-28807 THREAD TENS1ON DISK Y 3 (4)
kH 225-79008 THREAD TENSTOR SPRIRG {FFININ 3 (2)
iz 228-25808 1303174 (2}
33 $8-4110515-8P SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 "33 11/64-40 L=b (1)
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBEER HOLDING PLATE % 33' kYTl (1)
35 225-28303 CONTROL RUBRER {4 32'A (1)
KT T75-37505 BUBSTR PRESSER FE AT (W3]
kY] §D-048026%-5F HEIKGE SCREW D=4 B Ba2.§ 33y D=4.9 H=2.6 (n
38 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 TAEFIY 1/B-44 L=12.5 (1)
39 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4%X0.8 €5 23 4,858, 4%0.8 (B
44 RP-0601016-5C FASHER 5X10.5X1 Y5¥ 43 5X10.5%¢ 2
T SK-34BZE00-5C ¥COD SCREW =4.5 [=25 EJ 255 R B - K539 b

RCTE (#E)

a1.,..FOR JE

- 923 -

1B



13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
S - B RITBER

24
r
]
|
|
l
[
[
]
I
L 15
16—

REF.XO ~_NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ ____ __ . DESCRIPTION_ _________\] Loy oA 4. Qty
1 101-62253 011 RESERVOIR ASM. T7 R w0(53) 1
2 101-62204 01L RESERVOIR F7 IR Ry (N
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $HIa A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 #3137 A (2)
6 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW 37737 M8 L=10 n
6 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oyyr {1
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL (4 A oAl F a0t (D
8 110-24106 SPRING L TR MFYN (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 E¥ 4p2Ay 10 (1)

10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM, ¥ TEEFY PR UREOTE (F3) (D)
11 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 7raay s (1)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 BY 39 M6 12 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 PARY (2)
i4 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ByhsE b (D
i5 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 7758 Y0¥ B i

16 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ¥ 7riR(93) 1

17 229-34509 ENEE PAD PLATE COVER v¥ FRLAIN - (1}
18 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT (4255 v A (1)
19 229-34400 ENEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b¥ FF{ET A (1}
20 929-34202 ENEE PAD PLATE k¥ 7744 (1)
21 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT v Tr{ATET (1
22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW MG L=12 uyhsE b M6 L=12 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROB L h AR Y 1

24 226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A T INE A 1

— 924 -




14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
RAERSR (1)

1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING BEVICE ASM. {MFVYF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASK, {baFHF (53) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {haF5 (2)
4 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {BAFE DYANHT (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {baFd v 2 A (1)
[ 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1ba7%" 9091} (H)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {78 0% 5 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1T (1)
g 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE {REFAMTYH (PR 4 (D
10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM {854 F Y5 (1)
I1 131-63208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARN BASE AT H T & 4 )
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {358 9(3)- (n
13 228-31109 SPODL RETAINER {MeE7L R (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Sk or (4
15 228-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1 Diy Sovyay {4)
16 220-30804 SPOOL REST {IXY 5 (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v333Y" M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREVW M5 L=14 FA a2y M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BIAIFIL ME (2)
20 SN-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT 25" M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
21 NM-B040002-8E NUT M4X0.7 nyFrIh M4X0.7 2y2 (2)
22 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3 M4 L=12 (0
23 SM-4042001-5C  SCREW M4 X 20 FA* I3Y M4XD.T L=20 (1
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0,7 uyhyFyh H4X0.7 2¥a (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [Ye i (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NIV % 16.4%26.6%X3.2 (1)
27 NM-B160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 n¥hy3¥h M16X1.5 1oz (1)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 nyh7Ivh M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER MAFH % 5,1%9.2X1.3 (4)

- 95 —



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2} (FOR JH, JS)
R EERE (2) JH, JS@)

1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, AMAFIF(I3) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {797 )
3 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MEFE BNy (4)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RS 5 e e (1)
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Lhard 9{hx) (1)
6 228-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1hFH O¥E 7 n
7 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER b3589 (34) n
8 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1hTETVR R (4)
g 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Scver (4)
10 229-30503 SPOOL REST CUSHION {he¥UIY Shyyay (4)
11 229-30804 SPOOL REST PINED S 3] {4)
12 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3axy" MG L=15 {4)
13 SK-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT I3y MG 1=14 (2)
14 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5 M r3Ih M5 (2)
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 b3 % (2)
16 W5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NIF W % 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
17 NM-6160511-SE  NUT ¥16X1.5 nyhr#yh MI6KI.5 1%2 (1)
18 NH-6050001-SE  NUT K6 n¥hyFh M5 (4)
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 H 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)
20 229-30556 1MEFYF (F3) (2)

THREAD STANDING ARM ASM.

- 926 —




By —VRR-EER (1)
LH-8188H

16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)

*' +Standard spec.

Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed Dog Presser Foot asm.
R ¥ K » 0 R® & A(8)
(Tip-divided)
4 (BBREEL)
{ode &
CF 5
5 EEH-
Inch| mm |[Ref . No,| Part No, |Ref.No.} Part No, |Ref.No,. Part No.
B g 3.2
C [ 54s| 4.0
8 | ¥4e] 4.8 1 226-25305 228-15401] 156 |22B8-16557
£ | T42] 5.6 2 226-25404 g 228-16500| 16 |228-16656
F oty 6.4 3 226-25503 1o |[228-156809) 7 228-16756
6 | 942 7.4 4 226-25602 11 |228-15708| 18 |[228-16854
H |Bag| 7.0 5 226-25701 12 [ 228-15807| 19 |228-16953
kK | &5 8.5 6 226-25800 18 [228B-15906| 20 |228-17050
L | 123 7 226-26006 T4 [228-16003) 21 22B-17168
W |54 j15.8
N[ {19
& 1 25 .4
Stiteh spec.—f:—- Spec.common
Bt & K g4 ] we X
Needles pauge size Fead dog Presser Foot asm,
(with Thread Trimer)
t 8B AUE (&) Rai(d)
(Tip-divided})
61.9 (BEA%EL) .
Code &
=t Jl &éiggz%“
inch| mm Ref,No.| Part No, |Ref,Ho.| Part Mo,
A [ 342 2.4
B |4 3.21 22 {226-3D107| 40 |102-22255
¢ |54p| 40| 22 1226-30206] 41 102-22354
b | 348 481 24 |226-30404 42 | 226-40353
£ %42 58] 25 |206-30503] 43 |[226-40452
F |4 6.41 28 226-30602 44 | 101-52987
¢ | %l 74| 27 l226-30800) 45 |226-40759
H [84g] 7.9| 28 |2z26-30908 46 [ 226-40858
K | 3% 8.5 28 |226-31006 47 | 226-40957
Wl 14111 30 |226-3110%
L e 1127 3t 226-31303 48 226-41252
W |5 |159] a2 226-31462 49 | 226-41381
N O[3 [18.1] 83 |226-31501 50 | 226-41450
P tT4 l22.2| 34 1226-3170%
Y i 26.4| 35 |226-31808 51 |226-41757
R |1Wgi288| 38 226-31907 '
s [1vgisie| 37 |226-32004
T 1341349 38 |z28-32103
g |1 W38 3s |226-32202
Stitch spec, 8 Y ‘ﬁ’
8 & G

-~ 27 —

Bxig



— 98 —

REF.NO _ NOTE = _PART NG, __ ______._ DESCRIPTION _________. L S DR Qty _ |
1 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4.8MM) AB{A({REDIY)S/167 (4. 80N 1
2 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MY) MIAAREVFIYT/32" (5.6 1
3 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 ADLR(APEDFS)I/47 (6, 4MH) 1
4 226-25602 THROAT PLATE /32" (7.1MM) AMROLMEDFY)O/327 (T 1IN 1
5 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.0MM) A4 ({PEUFYIB/167(T.08 1
6 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8” (9,5M) MI{E ({M30F3)8/87 (0. 60 1
7 226-26008 THROAT PLATE 1/2" (12, 7HK) MILACAMEDINIL/27 (2. THE 1
8 228-15401 FEED DOG D=2.4 3/16 (4.84) ArAnt (302.4)3/167(4.83) 1
9 228- 15500 FEED DOG D=2.4 7/32 (5.6¥) FHUN (A2,4)7/327(5.630 1

10 228-15609 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4”(6.4MH) Frhnt (eh2.4)1/47(6.43)) 1

11 228-15708 FEED DOG D=2.4 8/32 (7.1K) APON (vh2.4)8/327(7.18) 1

12 228-15807 FEED DOG D=2.4 5/16 (7.,94) A2In (YR2.4)5/167(7.93%F 1

13 228-15906 FEED DOG 3/8 D=2 .4 APUn (3R2,4)3/87(9.631) 1

14 228-16003 FEED DOG 1/2 D=2.4 A2Ip (¥h2.4)1/2%(12.730 1

15 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 3/16 LY 20R$22,4003)8/16" 1

16 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH, 7732 UL 295312 4(23)7/327 0 1

17 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” PRIV 29F332.4(23)1 /47 1

18 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH, 9/32 FXULY 2943x2,4(03)9/32" 1

19 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH. 5/16 ROV Y 204$r2.4(23)5/16" 1

20 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASH. D=2.4 (3/8) By avAvr2. 4(23)3/8" 1

21 228-17169 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 9=2.4 (1/2) FEULY 294¥12.4(73)1/2" 1

22 226-30107 FEED DOG 1/8" (3, 2MM) A7IA 178" (3. 26M) 1

23 226-30206 FEED DOG 5/32” (4.0MM) A7IN 57327 (4. 0MM) 1

24 226-30404 FEED DOG 3/16" (4,8MM) A790* 3/16” (4. BMM) 1

25 226-30503 FEED DOG 7/32" (5.6MH) APIn' 77327 (5. 6MK) 1

26 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 AN 1747 (6, 4HK) 1

27 226-30800 FEED DOG 9/32" (7.1MN) A7U0 97327 (7, 1MM) 1

28 226-30009 FEED DOG 5/16" (7.9MM) APIN 5/16" (7, 9MM) 1

29 226-31008 FEED DOG 3/8” (9.5MM) A7Un 3/87 (9, 5MM) 1

30 226-31105 FEED BOG 7/16” (11, 1MM) FZUN T/16" (11, IMM) 1

31 226-31303 FEED DOG 1/2” (12.7MK) TFIN 1727 (12, THH) I

32 226-31402 FEED DOG 5/8” (15.9MN) 90 5/8”7 (15, 9MK) 1

33 226-31501 FEED DOG 3/4" (19, 1MK) APIN 3747 (19, 1M4) 1

34 226-31709 FEED DOG 7/8” (2.2MM) AN T/87 (2, 20M) 1

35 226-31808 FEED DOG 1" (25,4MM) A7IN 17025 4HM) 1

36 226-31807 FEED DOG 1.1/8" (28.6HN) A7IN 1-1/8" (28.6MN) i

37 226-32004 FEED DOG 1.1/4” {31.4MK) A7In 1-1/4" (31, 4MK4) 1

38 226-32103 FEED DOG 1.3/8" (34,9MK) A79n 1-3/8” (34, 9MM) 1

39 226-32202 FEED DOG 1.1/2” (38.1MM) 70t 1-1/27(38. 1HM) 1

40 102-22255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8” Y avidT 73 1/8” 1

41 102-33354 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 5/327 ¥ 2uA¥L 73 5732 1

42 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASH, $E9Ly 29AFe(43)53/16" (4, 1

43 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM, F2Uby IVAFT(H3)T/32" (5, 1

44 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4” A4x (2.0) 1/4 2% 1

45 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM, - $E9Ly avhr(93)9/327(7. 1

48 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FXULY aDA¥L(22)5/16° (7. 1

47 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FEOLY 29AET(22)3/87 (9.6 1

48 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Ly asAEr(s3)1/27 (12, 1

49 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEULY aWAHT(43)5/87 (15, 1

B0 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FeULy a949E(23)3/4" (19, 1

51 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FULY 2933 (73)17 (26,40 1




17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
Ry —-VHR—ER (2)

LH-3188-78

% - Standard spec,

B2R

Heedle gauge size Throat plate Feed Dog Needle ciamp asa.Left |{ Needie ciamp asm,Right
(with Thread Trimmer) | (with Thread Trimeer)
it B SECAOH) BUE(£48) it B(HE)E i (A
Code $2.4
3-F
inch|] mm |Ref,No.j] Part No. jRef.No,}] Part No, iRef.No, Part No, Ref,Ho. Part Ho.
B | g 3.2
¢ 8401 4.0
b | 346| 4.8 1 226-60401 8 228-21201 158 B1402-528-DAL-A 22 B1402-528-DAR-A
E {Taz) 5.6 2 226-60500 9 228-21300 16 B1402-528-EAL 23 B1402-528-EAR
F 7 6.4 3 226-60600 10 228-21409 17 B1402-528-FAL-A 24 B1402-528-FAR-A
G 9/'3;1 7.1 4 226-60708 i1 228-21508 18 B1402-528-GAL 25 B1402-528-GAR
H 5/16 7.8 5 226-~-60807 12 228-21607 18 B1402-528-HAL-A 26 B1402-5628-HAR-A
K 34 9.5 6 226-60906 13 228-217086 20 B1402-528-KAL-A 27 B1402-528-KAR-A
L o | 12.7 7 226-61102 14 228-21805 21 Bi402-528-LAL 28 B1402-528-LAR
M |33 |15.9
N |34 1180
a 1 25.4
Stiteh spec, i Spec,common Spec.common
B 88 bRHE X L ke
Heedie gauge size Feed dog Presser Foot asm,
G YR Baz(8)
(Tip-divided) {Tip-divided)
& (BBAZEN) ( BEEH)
Code e e
i E s
ﬂ BH: | 4B
inch| anm {Ref No,[ Part No, [Ref . No.| Part Mo, |Ref.No.| Part Ne,
A |Bast 2.4 ‘
8 { Vg | 8.2 290 |226-65108) 45 | 102-22255
C §542] 4.0{ 30 102-37907 46 102-22354 . -
D 3451 4.8 3t 102-38004 47 226-40353 57 228-165567
E 1321 5.6 32 102-38103 48 226-40452 58 22B-16656
F 14 5.4 33 102-38202 49 101-52857 59 228-16755
G 84901 7.4 34 102-38301 50 226-40759 60 | 228-16854
H Erpi 7.9 35 102-38400 61 226-40858 61 228-16953
K |34 9.5 36 1062-38509 52 226-40957 62 228-17050
W [ingl11a] 37 101-68300
| 1/2 12.7 38 101-38707 53 226-41252 63 228-171569
U 54 |15.8 39 102-38806 54 226-41351
N 3/4 19.1 40 102-38805 &5 226-41450
P | Tp |22.2] 4% 101-68706
Q 1 25.4 42 102-39002 56 226-41757
R [1lg|28.6| a3 101-68904
S |1l |2r.8| a4 101-658001
T | 134 |34.8
U |14 ase
Stitch spec.| § Y *
g & R 6 *

~ 929 —




- 30 —

REF.XO  NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______ .. DESCRIPTION _________|. L A . B Gty _
1 226-60401 THROAT PLATE 3/16" {R5InILH(3/16") 1
2 226-60500 THROAT PLATE 7/32" {bEINILR(7/32") i
3 226-60609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 {PEVADLA(L/4™) |
4 226-60708 THROAT PLATE 9/32° AMUNY4R(9/32") 1
5 226-60807 THROAT PLATE 5/16" {MEInI{R(6/16") 1
6 376-60906 THROAT PLATE 3/87 {FEIRY{E(3/87) 1
7 226-61102 THROAT PLATE 1/2” {b5InI14(1/27) 1
8 228-21201 THREAD CUTTING FEED DOG 3/16 {bEDAZEN (IH2.4)3/167 1
8 228-21300 TEED DOG 7/32 b=2.4 {EVAFIN (WA42.4)7/327 1

10 228-21409 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4" AREIRSIN (9A2.4)1/47 1
i1 228-21508 FEED DOG D=2,4 0/32 {PEIRFIAT (382.4)8/327 i
12 228-21607 FEED DOG D=2.4 5/16 {EUAFIN (42, 4)5/16” 1
13 228-21706 FEED DOG 3/8 D=2.4 APFUATIN (¥32.4)3/8”" 1
14 228-21805 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/2" {PEDEXIN (v42.4)1/27 (12 1
15 B1402-528-DAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT AYR A bR Y 3716 43 1
6 B1402-528-FAL REEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/3% MM A €X' Y 1732 7% I
17 B1402-528-FAL-A  NEEDLE CLAXP ASM. 1/4 AIRA B Y 1/4 93 1
8 B1402-528-GAL NEEDLE CLAXP ASY., LEFT AR A BAY 23 1
19 B1402-528-HAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 5/16 AL LAY B/16 53 1
20 B1402-528-KAL-A  REEDLE CLAMP ASM, 3/B AR A B Y 3/8 43 ]
21 B1402-528-LAL REEDLE CLAMP ASM,, LEFT 172" IS RZERVER S I
22 B1402-528-DAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT MR A 3% 3/16 73 1
23 B1402-528-EAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 RYR A 3X T/82 43 1
24 B1462-52B-FAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 np R X 174 73 1
25 R1402-528-6AR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM,, RIGHT MM A 3IF 23 1
26 B1402-528-HAR-A  NEEDLE CLAKP ASH. 5/16 AR A IE B/16 43 1
27 B1402-528-KAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 MV IR 3/8 23 1
28 B1402-528-LAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM,, RIGHT 1/2” MM A RY 17223 1
28 226-65103 FEED D0G 1/8" £rEUAZIN (THE.4)1/87 (3. 1
30 102-37967 FEED DOG 5/32 LhEUEHIN 294 /32 I
31 102-38004 FEED DOG 3/16 IPEVRIIRT 294 3716 I
32 102-38103 FEED DOG 7/32 {hEDEZIN 270 7/32 1
33 102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 {REVAZIN 294 1/4 1
34 102-38301 FEED DOG 9/32 LPEVEZINT 2%h 8732 1
as 102-38400 FEED DOG 5/16 {b¥VA23n 234 5/16 1
35 10258509 FEED BOG 3/8 {IEVAZIN 294 3/8 1
a7 101-88300 FEED DOG 7/16” {hEYEIUN (2) T/16 1
38 101-38707 FEED B0G 1/2” 15945490 1/2 1
a0 102-38806 FEED DOG 5/8” {R5UAPIA° 5/8 1
49 102-38905 FEED DOG 3/4 {M5UAPINT 3/4 1
41 T01-68706 FEED DOG /8" ThEDEFIN (2] 778 1
42 102-39002 FEED D0OG 1” {bEVESINT I4YF i
43 101-68904 FEED DOG 1-1/8" {bEIE7IN (2) 1-1/8 1
44 101-69001 FEED BOG 1-1/4" {pEIAFINT (2) 1-1/4 1
45 102-22256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8” ¥ aVAE 43 1/8" 1
a5 102-22354 FRESSER FOOT AN, 5/32 3 a0RdL 41 6742 1
47 226-40363 PRESSER FOOT ASY. YLy a9dRx(#3)3/16" (4, 1
48 246-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASK. YLy avtr(43)7/327 (5. 1
49 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4" AT €(2.0) 1/4 43 1
50 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASK. VLY AT (£3)9/327 (7. 1
3 275 -40858 PRESSER FOOT ASH, $X7VY 20FIL(F3)67167 (7., 1
52 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 39V 29491(23)3/87 (9.5 1
53 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FETVY 29432 (43)1/27 (12, i
54 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 50V a3 (43)6/87 (16, 1
56 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASH., I 2k3z{r3)3/47 (19, 1
56 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASH, FXVVY IDAIL(J3)17(26.4H I
57 298-16557 TI1P-DIVIBED PRESSER ASM, 3/16 FXYLY 29A912.4(43)3/16" 1
58 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 VLY 29AFI2.4(43)7/327 1
59 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4" FRVEY 29R912.4(23)1/4" 1
60 228-16854 TYP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK. 9/32 FEYLY ankerl . 4(43)9/32” 1
61 228164953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK, 5716 POV a2 4(73)5/167 1
62 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASY. D=2.4 (3/8) $57Ly 204812.4(23)3/8” 1
63 22817159 PRESSER FOOT ASK, D=2.4 (1/2) FAYLY 2RI, 4043)1/27 1




18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)
R —URB—ER (3)

TRY-Y

Needie gauge size Bed Slide asm, Bed Slide asm,
{with Tread Triammer) (without Tread Trimmer-stitch spec.F)
L | RIR(E) (RG9H) BUE (H) (%N9E-FiR)
Bed Slide asn, Bed Slide asm, Bed Siide asm, Bed Slide asm,
Code { Left ) { Right ) { Left ) { Right )}
et FURVE(E)E ESTEDETE DY | BiR(E)E ROE(H)E
inch)] mm jRef.No.] Part No, |Ref No.|{| Part No, {Ref.No.| Part Ko, [Ref ,No.! Part No.
B |1pgi3.2
4 sB s 1 226-50887 4 226-50352 7 226-01058 10 226-00555
K |3%819.5
L |t |12.7
5 5 4 2 226-50856 5 226-504851 8 226-01157 11 226-00654
N {94 [19.1
Q i (25,4 3 226-51053 6 226-50550 g 226-01256 12 226-00753
T4~
Needie gauge size Front Hetatl inner lHetal Needle gauge size Hiper
t B I A ¥ 8 44
Cods i i Code i i
3-F ’ @ I-F [ '
inch| mm [Ref, No, Part Ne, inchj om Ref.N.o. Part Ne,
8 g]3.2 A | 34api2. 4
4 5 4 13 B1802-512-0A0-A 16 BIBO3-515-0A0 5 4 4 17 t102-09203
Wi % it5.0 . X |34 19.5
N | 3y f19.1 FEZTI N
1Y {. 5 14 B1802-512-0AB 16 101-12367 5 4 ;! 18 102-09500
U ii'2138.1 B |53 {15,909
N | 374 j19.1
Y 5 5 19 |t102-09807
p | Trg i22.2
Q 1 i25.4
5 5 5 20 102-09906
§ [1l4 j31.8

Reedle gauge size

Throst ptate{mwith-
gut Thrasd Trizomar)

Feed dog{withnt
Thread Frimnrer)

Throat plata{with-

Thread Trimuer)

LR HE(L48E) BYR(A0E) HE( A9
Goda i ﬁ
3-F
inch| mm tRef.No.j Part No. jRef . No.| Part No. |Ref.No.} Part No.
p [d4g|4.8 17 228-35003 19 228-3558587 21 228-35201
F 1/4, 6.4 18 228-35102 20 228-35656 22 228-35300
Needle gauge size YE:::dﬂ;sg::;:) Presser Foot mam, Fesd Dop Screw
8 RUB(£D6) B & z(4) BURNED LU
Code W ?
3-¥
.-
inch| mm [Ref,No,| Part No. [Ref.No, Part No, Ref.lNo, Part HNo,
D [346|2.8 23 106-91053 25 B1524-512-DBH 27 55-6580710-TP
F 1/4 6.4 24 106-98652 26 B1524-512~FBE 28 53-6680710-TP

- 31 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. __ ___ ____._ DESCRIPTIONR ______.__. | S S SR aty
i 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A APEVIN BLR(ka D) AFR 1
2 226-50956 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. 4 PEUAA DAk )Y BYR 1
3 226-51053 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C LRV DA 1) Cr3 1
4 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM,, A P52 I1A(3% ) APR 1
5 226-50451 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM, Th3VaA MA(3% ) BI3 1
6 226-50550 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C TrEIZA THR(EF ) 9% 1
7 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM,, A AN D4Rk 9) AZ3 1
8 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AAt Ba(eq ¥) BI3 1
9 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM,, € AN AR 9) 023 1

10 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN U1E(3% ) ASR 1

11 326-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASH. AN V{A(3F ) BAS 1

12 296-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C AN DLA(3% ) O3 i

13 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM,, FRONT YAY ¥ QTA I3 1

14 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRy 7 YTAEN O3 1

15 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YRY 7 FHAAN 73 i

16 101-12357 BUSHING ASH, INTERMEDIATE YA IHIAY 93 1

17 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 7ins - 1

18 102-09500 WIPER yih - 1

19 102-09807 WIPER 7in - 1

20 102-09908 WIPER yint - 1

21 228-35003 - THROAT PLATE Z (P=4) 3/16 Fr-yR7NI{RZ{P=4)3/16" 1

22 228-35102 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 1/4 Fr-YA7nA(P=4)1/4" 1

23 228-35557 FEED DOG ASM. 3/16 FI-YATADIN (23)3/16" i

24 228-35656 FEED DOG ASM, 1/4 FI-YATEZIN (F3)1/4" 1

25 228-35201 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 3/16 Fr-yA7{byInI{4(P=4)3/16 1

36 228-35300 THROAT PLATE (P=4)} 1/4 Fr-YAT{PEIRI{A(P=4)1/4" 1

27 106-91053 FEED DOG 3/16" ASM, FL-YET{MEMAIIN 3/167 53 1

28 106-98652 FEED DOG 1/4 ASM, FL-VEIMEIEIIN 1/4 53 1

29 B1524-512-DBH  PRESSER FOOT 3/16 ASM, A% 3/16 (A -9%) 53 1

30 B1524-512-FRE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” A¥L 1/4 53 1

31 SS-6580710-TP SCREW L2y 1

32 $8-6580710-TFP  SCREW LIEy 1

-89 —




19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEBEHY AN

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,soc select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEME, #%Rev, No , HETEB (&,
BaDERUESLVEEDREM, FBRANEAETH, JHATEET 90170107

No.1048-[05 - "Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENEL/D:0bsoleted partsHBBA/E:Erratun¥E

 |Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, " [Rev.,PagelRef. Parts No. N
# No, | B MNo. % & * No, | E No, % i
D{ 04| 14 11[110-06508 Al o5 | 14| 11|400-34204
' Alos | 14| 47|400-30133
Al os ] 14| 48[400-89672
p|o4] 18 7|SM-4041655-5P Al os | 18 7|sM-8040802-SP
p|osa] 20 3/8M-4030601-SN Al 05| 20 3/5L-4030891-SC
D| 04| 20 4 |WP-0320501-SC
p|oa| 20 7B2024-771-000 Al o5 | 20 71400-0%8198
D[ 04| 20 14[111-11705 Al os | 20] 14{229-57104
D| 04| 20| 19|WS-0310002-KR .
D| oa | 20| 20|/sM-4030601-5N Al os | 20 4|5L-4030891-80C
p|l o4 20| 21/111-11804 '
p{ 04| 20| 22(CS-0300711-8P
D| o4 | 20| 23(55-6080320-SP
. J

—~ 33 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
5% B N B H N0 ik H _XO S H KO

BT-0500300-EA 12 64 CE-3002000-B1 2 48 PS-0300201-KP 16 25 58-4110515-8p 10 85
BT-0630520-Z0 4 8 C¥-3002000-01 2 498 PS-0600502-KP 14 35 88-4110615-SP 14 46
F1104-0561-000 2 31 CH-3002001-A1 2 62 PT-0502700-50 6 6 .85-4110515-8p 23 19
BI1202-512-000 4 16 CH-3002001-01 2 63 S85-4110515-8P 23 33
B1214-038-000 22 B2 Ca-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0320000-K0 20 31 $5-4110615-8p 8 37
BI402-528-DAL-A 30 15 CQ-2020000-00 16 &9 RE-$400000-K0 18 23 58-4110615-SP 22 24
Bi4D2-528-PAR-A 30 22 £Q-2020000-00 16 63 RE-C500000-K0 12 3 S58-4110715-8P 14 29
B1402-528-EAL 30 186 £Q-2520000-00 4 4 RE-0500000-X0 14 9 85-4110715-SP 22 10
B1402-528-EAR 30 23 CQ-2520000~-00 4 10 RE-0500000-K0 14 12 88-4110715-8P 22 28
B1402-528-FAL-A 6 38 CQ-2520000-00 6 63 RE-0500000-K0 i4 18 85-41108156-8P 2 1
B1402-528-FAL-A 30 17 CQ-2520000-00 12 51 RE-0500711-KP 12 40 88-41108156-SP 2 4
B1402-528-FAR-A & 45 CQ-5050000-00 4 14 RE-0700000-K0 8 b7 58-4110815-8SP 10 77
B1402-528-FAR-A 30 24 CS-070081B~SH 16 33 RE-0900000-K0 12 14 §5-4110815-8pP 12 24
B1402-528-GAL 30 I8 CS-102121A-SH 12 11 RE-1000000-K0 4 9 8S-4110815-3P 22 B4
B1402-528-GAR 30 25 CS-1470710-SK 16 2% RG-0371801-00 14 3 £5-4110815-8p 22 BT
B1402-528-HAL-A 30 19 CS8-1471012-3H 10 16 RO-0922702-00 12 17 885-4111015-8p 2 61
B1402-528-HAR-A 30 26 RO-0982401-00D 24 6 S58-4111015-3P 14 33
BI402-528-FAL-A 30 20 D2112-555-B00 2 6 RO-1952401-00 22 2 88-4111215-8p 14 31
B1402-528-KAR-A 30 27 D2112-566-B00 2 18 RG-4372002-00 4 37 58-4111215-8p 22 15
B1402-528-LAL a 21 P2112-555-B00 2 b7 85-4111215-SP 23 7
B1402-528-LAR a0 28 D2427-565-B00-B 16 42 SB-1200001-00 4 36 85-411181H-SP 22 3
Bl1414-512-000 6 79 D2428-555-B00-A 16 41 SB-3095301-0A 10 67 S5-41206156-SP 2 7
B1425-526-000 6 35 D2430-555-B00 16 39 SD-0470281-SP 8 7 88-412061b-8P 2 9
B1426-526-000 6 37 D2464-555-R00 18 22 SD-0480261-SP 23 23 | S88-4120615-SP 2 58
B1425-526-000 6 44 D3159-555-BO0 14 26 SD-0490261-SP 23 37 85-41206156-SP & 46
B1425-526-000 6 48 D3163-555-BO0-A 14 30 SD-0500301-SP 20 27 88-41206156-SP 18 14
E1438-5612-BG0 6 80 D3164-555-B0O0 14 28 SD-0600271-8P 16 19 85-4120615-8P 18 35
B1449-526-000 8§ 19 D3171-415-BOH 16 81 Sh-0600322-5D 14 17 85-4120615-SP 20 25
B1501-681-000 i4 40 SD-0601171-SP 8 12 535-4120915-8P 8 59
B1505-227-T00-A 14 39 EA-9500B0I-00 16 65 SD-0640241-8P 8 42 §58-4121015-58P 2 21
B1515-051-000 16 46 EA~9500B01-00 22 b8 SD-0640241-8P & 61 85-4153015-5P 18 2%
B1521-555-000 14 2 SD-0640321-8p 18 34 SS-5090610-3P 16 9
B1524-512-DBH 32 29 HA-0005900-00 20 15 Sb-0640752-TP 8 54 S§-6060510-TP 6 23
B1524-512-FRE 32 30 HA-0018000-0D 18 10 Sb-0650305-TP 16 52 88-6080340-5P 6 b6
R1603-512-000 12 46 HK-0346101-40 16 &7 Sb-0650321-TP 20 b 85-6080410-3P 6 70
BI604-012-000-A 12 41 HE-0346400-0B 16 b6 S§p-0720332-SP i4 14 §5-6081810-Sp 12 45
B1610-512-000 12 31 HE-0346400-0B 18 13 SB-0800422-CP 12 5 885-6080630-SP 2 36
B1633-470-000 12 63 HK-0346400-0B 20 24 Sb-0870601-8P 6 Ti S8-6090670-TP 12 1
B1636-5681-B00 12 30 H¥-2003800-00 20 18 SD-0960701-TP 12 59 88-6000810-SP 10 b2
B1653-470-000 12 65 HW-5000700-00 18 ] SK-3412000-SC 23 11 58-6110430-TP 8§ 48
B1705-850~000 6 61 HYW-5000700-00 20 17 SK-3482500-8C 23 26 88-6111052-Tp 16 28
B1B02-512-0AB 32 14 ‘ SK-3482500-8C 23 4} 88-6111140-8P 2 5
B18D2-512-0DAG-A 10 - 2 KC-2005008-00 6 85 S1.-4030881-8C 20 3 SS-6111210-8P 4 28
B1802-512-0A0-A 32 13 MC-2005013-00 6 78 SL-4030891-3C 20 4 8S-6111616-SP 22 22
B1803-515-0A0 10 10 MDP-500B1400 6 84 SM-0081001-5p 24 5 S8-6111610-SP 22 35
B1803-515-0A0 32 1b ¥DP-500B2100 & 76 SK-4031501-8C 18 8 58-6120040-5P 16 63
B1816-512-000 10 4 ¥4002-110-000 4 24 SM-4040855-8P 18 3 88-6121212-TP 16 13
B1821-061-000 10 60 H4007-110-0AA 4 25 SM~-4041001-5C 26 20 S8-6121610-TP 6 75
B1823-051-000 10 64 M4007-110-0AB 4 25 SM-4041201-8C 2b 22 85-6121610-TP 12 58
R1B34-512-000-A 22 36 H6045-300-AAA 2 60 SM-4042001-5C 26 23 88-6121610-TP 16 45
B1850-512-D00 22 31 SM-4051405-SE 25 18 8§5-6121610-TP 16 54
B1851-512-000 22 30 NM-6040002-SE 25 21 SH-4051405-SE 26 13 58-6121610-TP 22 12
B3041-980-000 16 59 NY-6040002-SE 25 24 SH-6061610-SC 26 17 85-6121610-TP 23 8
B3112-704-000 8 21 RM-6050001-SE 25 19 SH-6061610-3C 26 12 85-6121840-SP 18 38
B3114-232-000 8 18 NM-6060001-SE 25 28 SH-6082502-TP 10 88 85-6121860-SP 12 22
B31256-012-000 23 18 NM-6050001-SE 26 14 SM-8040802-8P 18 7 58-6163040-SP 16 58
B3126-012-000 8 16 KM-6050001-8E 26 18 SM-80506502-TP 12 42 85-6151220-8P 16 38
B3126-012-000 23 16 KM-6050001-5P 16 43 SM-8063012-TR 24 13 35-6151780-SP 2 16
B3128-520-000 8 64 NM-5060001-SE 24 12 SH-9061203-SE 24 22 §8-6152440-SP 6 86
B3129-012-B00O 23 17 NM-6160511-8E 25 27 SM-9061853-SR 24 14 §5-6153040-Sp 10 57
B3137-527-04A0 8 32 NM-6160511-SE 26 17 SQ-1110401-K2 22 40 S88-6560160-8H 10 27
B3138-527-000 8 29 NS-6080210-SP 12 44 S§-1110401-HZ 22 50O SS-6560150-SH 10 45
B3139-527-000 8 33 NS-6090310-8P 20 26 SQ-1110401-KZ2 22 66 3S-65H80710-TP 32 31
B3141-527-000 8 2b NS-6090310-SP 22 33 S5Q-1150451-MZ 22 39 SS-6580710-TP 3z 32
R3142-527-000 8 34 NS-6110310-3N 22 B 55-2080810-3p 16 1 85-6580762-TP 12 32
B3143-527-0G00 8§ 35 NS-6110310-5P 8 8 SS-2090710-TP 2 26 S§-6661110-SP 4 18
B3211-555-000 23 21 NS-6116310-SP 20 10 85-2090710-TP 2 28 55-6661110-SP 12 27
B3417-051-000 16 62 NS-6110310-8P 22 37 S58-2090710-TP 2 30 S5-T70660310-SP 6 64
B3418-180-000 ie 17 NS-6110420-5P 10 62 58-2090710-TP 2 35 SS-7081310-SP 23 24
B3517-009-000 22 17 NS-6110420-8P 22 16 S5-2110920-TP 2 37 8S-7081310-SpP 23 38
B3524-552-000 22 53 NS-6120310-8P 8 45 §8-2110920-TP 16 27 88-7080510-8P 8 28
B3534-012-000 22 62 NS-6120310-8P 22 13 88-2110930-SP 22 29 ~88-7080610-SP 22 60
B3534-155-000 22 bl NS-6150430-SP 8§ T2 88-30690520-SP 20 33 85-7080710-SP 16 12
B3538-112-000 22 b6 NS-6620310-8P 14 27 58-3090610-SP 2 52 S5-7090710-8P 22 32
RB8233-555-000 23 5 NS-6680320-8P 12 57 SS-4090715-SP 6 69 SS-7090910-TP 14 45
Ba117-663-000 10 18 NS-6T700420-5P 22 20 58-4090815-5P 6 M 8§-7T110610-8P 12 62

~ 84 —




N UMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

53]

PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
fmE H N 2% B No 5B 2 _No & H N
S§-7110710-8P 6 20 | WP-0621016-SD 12 39 | 102-38004 30 31 226-04904 4 44
SS-7110710-8P 10 !3 | WP-0B21016-SD I8 26 | 102-38103 30 32 226-05307 4 2
SS-7110710-SP 12 28 | WP-0753016-SZ 16 36 | 102-38202 30 33 226-05355 4 1
§8-7110710-8P 18 15 | WP-0850002-SP 10 87 | 102-38301 30 34 | 226-05406 4 9
S5-7110740-TP 8 49 | WP-1612616-SE 25 25 | 102-38400 30 35 226-06602 6 &
§8-7110840-SP 23 15 { WP-1612616-SE 26 15 | 102-38508 30 36 226-07006 6 83
SS-7110840-SP 23 20 | WS-0451040-KP 23 9 | 102-38806 30 39 226-07105 6 73
$S-7110910-8F 12 53 | WS-0510002-XN 25 28 | 102-38905 30 40 | 226-07204 6 74
SS-TE11310-TP 12 47 | WS-0510002-KN 26 19 | 102-39002 30 42 | 226-07303 & 81
SS-7111410-TP 8 53 | WS-0Gl0002-KP 18 30 | 103-15208 12 60 | 226-07402 6 82
SS-7111810-SP 10 73 | WS-0631510-KP 18 25 | 103-16455 12 61 226-08103 14 10
$§-7120760-SP 4 17 | WS-1643202-KR 25 26 | 103-16506 12 b4 226-08152 4 5
SS-7120760-SP 10 15 | WS-1643202-KR 26 16 | 106-02902 2 2 226-09002 12 52
$5-7120760-SP 18 38 | WI-0530002-KS 2 10 | 106-04809 4 31 226-09101 12 29
$8-7120910-8P 12 15 106-11457 10 14 | 226-09200 12 25
88-7121410-8P 12 7 | 101-01004 2 3 | 106-23403 22 34 | 226-09308 12 56
85-7151210-SP 18 24 | 101-06102 12 48 | 106-91053 32 27 226-09408 12 43
58-7151610-8P 16 16 § 101-07902 12 37 | 106-97606 8 36 226-09606 12 55
88-7681750-TP 4 40 101-68008 12 13 106-87605 § 3 226-09705 12 36
55-8080610-SP 16 T | 101-08512 10 1 | 106-98652 32 28 226-09754 12 35
58-8110410-TP 16 30 | 101-08G11 10 11 | 107-41106 g8 11 226-09804 i0 -8
$5-8110510-8P 16 34 | 101-09808 10 65 | 110-06202 M7 226-10000 12 6
$5-8110520-TP B 50 | 101-10500 10 23 | 110-06350 4 8 226-10109 12 2
85-8111010-TP 16+ 21 | 101-10500 16 41 110-07308 14 8 226-10208 12 4
$5-8120740-SP 2 24 { 101-10609 16 24 | 110-18108 14 20 226-10307 12 8
$5-8150410-SP 2 53 { 101-10609 10 42 | 116-24015 24 7 226-10406 12 23
$5-8150822-TP 4 11 | 101~-11201 10 66 | 110-24)08 24 8 226-10505 12 16
$8-8151150-8P 2 54 | 101-12001 10 6 | 110-24206 24 11 226-10604 12 9
$5-8151150-SP 10 3 | 101-12357 32 16 | 110-24304 24 23 226-11651 10 95
S5-8151150-SP 12 40 | 101-12407 10 56 | 110-47107 24 4 | 226-11701 10 94
$8-8151550-SP 4 20 | 101-12803 10 30 | 110-72402 8 14 | 226-11908 10 97
85-8151550-SP 4 27 § 101-12803 10 48 | 1310-72501 18 2 | 226-12501 1033
$5-8660530-TP 4 38 { 101-16051 16 3 | 110-72709 20 2 | 226-12501 0 51
$8-8660530-TP 10 7 | 101-1G606 16 23 | 110-76808 23 4 | 226-13400 10 86
$8-8660530-TF 10 17 | 101-16705 16 40 | 110-76858 23 2 226-13608 W 89
5S-8660530-TF 10 98 | 101-16754 16 37 | 110-76857 23 3 226-14101 10 65
8$-8660610-TF 12 12 | 101-16804 16 15 | 110-78102 23 20 226-15009 10 76
$5-8660810-TF 10 5 | 101-16303 16 35 | 110-78250 23 14 226-15108 10 75
85-8660810~TP 14 42 | 101-17109 16 24 | 110-93606 8§ 13 226-15207 10 79
SS-8660810-TP 16 32 | 101-17208 16 18 | 111-02100 18 5 226-15306 10 78
85-8680540-~8P 4 15 | 101-17851 16 55 | 111-02209 18 6 226-15454 10 74
SS-8680810-TP 4 42 | 101-18105 18 18 | 111-02308 18 11 226-15462 0 12
$5-8681650-TP 4 41 | 101-19204 18 19 { 111-10301 20 13 226-15702 10 80
SS-8701782-TF 22 19 | 101-24204 8§ 10 | 111-10400 20 11 226-15801 10 82
$8-9080410-SP 18 & | 101-24303 8 15 | 111-10509 20 12 226-15959 10 83
55-9110460-CP 2 33 | 101-25201 14 16 | 111-10707 20 8 226-16254 10 84
§5-9110460-CP 8 63 | 101-38707 30 38 | 113-94509 14 24 226-17005 14 34
55-9111010-SP 16 &0 | 101-52957 28 44 | 114-15866 23 13 226-17104 4 21
53-9111010-SP 18 21 | 101-52957 30 49 | 114-15808 23 22 226-17104 14 23
S8-9111010-SP 20 30 | 101-61305 18 17 | 113-56802 8§ 22 226-17609 8 30
$8-9151440-CP 12 38 | 101-62204 24 2 | 131-67556 25 1 226-17708 8 24

101-62253 24 1 | 131-67903 25 8 226-17807 8 23
TA-0500601-M0 10 96 | 101-62600 24 3 | 131-68000 25 9 226-17906 8 17
TA-0750404-R0 2 12 | 101-68300 30 37 | 131-68109 25 10 226-18102 8 6
TA-0750704-RD 2 15 | 101-68706 30 41 | 131-68208 25 11 226-18201 8 4
TA-1250406-R0 2 13 | 101-68804 30 43 | 137-65607 22 44 | 226-18300 8 5§
TA-1250406-R0 2 18 | 101-69001 30 44 226-18706 8 40
TA-~1250406-R0 2 22 | 102-08551 20 29 | 226-00555 2 42 226-18805 8 31

102-08700 20 32 | 226-00555 32 10 226-18904 8 26
WP-0371016-SD 10 53 | 102-09203 20 20 | 226-00654 32 11 226-18904 8 27
WP-0371016-SD 20 19 | 102-08203 32 17 | 226-00753 32 12 | 226-19001 22 28
WP-0450000-8D 6 19 | 102-09500 20 21 | 226-01058 2 38 226-19100 2 50
WP-D450801-8p 4 29 | 102-09500 32 18 | 226-01058 2 7 226-19209 22 1
WP-0450801-SP 8 39 | 102-089807 20 22 | 226-D1157 32 8 226-19415 22 18
WP-D480856-SP 23 25 | 102-09807 32 19 | 226-D1256 32§ | 226-19605 22 27
WP-0480856-SF 23 39 | 102-09906 20 23 | 226-02601 2 46 226-19704 22 64
WP-0501016-SC 23 6 | 102-09906 32 20 | 226-03112 2 27 226-19704 22 65
WP-D501016-SC 23 12 | 102-11407 16 6 | 226-03203 2 29 226-19803 22 25
WP-0501016-SC 23 40 | 102-11605 16 2 | 226-03401 23 1 226-20108 22 8
WP-0501016-8D 8 38 | 102-16703 22 4 | 226-03806 4 32 226-20355 22 8
WP-0601016-8D0 16 51 | 102-22255 28 40 | 226-04003 4 43 226-20454 22 1
WP-0501016-SD 16 64 | 102-22285 30 45 | 226-04300 4 45 22620504 22 14
WP-0501016-8D 18 16 | 102-22354 28 41 | 226-D4409 4 39 226-20702 22 8
WP-0501016-8D 18 20 | 102-22354 30 46 | 225-04508 4 19 226-20801 14 32
WP-0501016-8D 23 10 | 102-31603 10 34 | 226-04807 4 35 226-20801 22 21
WP-0612056-8D 18 3@ | 102-37907 30 30 | 226-04656 4 34 226-20900 Z 14

-85~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART N0 PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
P id " N EE H__NO _ BE H _NO 2E B X0

-226-21056 23 28 | 226-54602 16 49 226-85903 6 18 228-21408 12 34
226-22005 24 24 | 226-54800 16 14 226-86000 6 21 228-21408 30 10
226-22104 24 15 | 226-54800 14 25 226-86158 6 24 228-215608 30 11
226-22302 4 7 | 226-54958 i4 22 2256-864565 22 61 228-21607 30 12
226-22351 4 6 | 226-55005 16 60 226-87008 8 62 228-21706 30 13
226-22401 4 33 | 226-55104 16 22 226-87107 8 60 228-21805 30 14
226-23102 10 93 | 226-551563 16 20 226-87305 8 bl 228-27109 10 28
226-23201 4 12 | 226-55302 16 66 226-87453 8§ 47 228-27158 10 19
226-25305 28 1 226-55401 16 67 226-87603 & bb 228-27208 10 25
226-25404 28 2 | 226-5B003 18 41 226-87602 § 58 228-27208 10 43
226-25503 2 40 | 226-56102 18 33 226-87701 8 b6 228-27257 10 21
226-256603 28 3 | 226-b6201 18 32 226-87800 8 52 228-272b7 10 38
226-25602 28 4 | 226-b6300 18 28 226-89053 8§ 9 228-27307 10 26
226-25701 28 5 | 226-56408 18 27 226-89061 8 2 228-27307 10 44
226-25800 28 6 | 226-56508 15 4 2256-88103 8 20 228-27406 10 22
226-26006 28 7 | 226-B6557 15 1 226-89202 8 44 228-27406 10 40
226-30107 28 22 | 226-56607 18 12 226-89301 & 41 228-27505 10 861
226-30206 28 23 | 226-57050 20 28 226-89657 g 1 228-27653 10 90
226-30404 28 24 | 226-57100 20 18 226-93253 6 28 228-27703 10 92
226-30503 28 2b | 226-b71568 20 1 226-93362 6 39 228-312569 10 37
226-30602 28 26 | 226-57209 20 6 226-9345] 6 2 228-35003 32 21
226-30800 28 27 | 228-57308 20 8 228-10105 2 17 228-35102 32 22
226-30909 28 28 | 226-57803 2 1 228-11301 2 bl 228-35201 32 25
226-31006 28 29 | 226-60401 30 1 228-11400 2 25 228-35300 32 26
226-31105 28 30 | 226-60500 30 2 228-11558 2 5B 228-36557 32 23
226-31303 28 31 226-60609 2 41 228-12607 10 71 228-3b656 32 24
226-31402 28 32 | 226-60609 3 3 228-12606 10 69 228-35805 8 43
226-31501 28 33 | 226-60708 0 4 228-12952 10 68 228-37504 23 36
226-31709 28 34 | 226-60807 30 5 228-13000 10 58 228-37553 23 27
226-31808 28 35 | 228-60806 30 6 228-13108 10 61 220-01805 2 M
226-31907 28 36 | 226-61102 3 7 228-13208 10 b4 229-04155 12 5O
226-32004 28 37 | 226-65103 30 28 228-13455 10 99 220-07100 14 43
226-32103 28 38 | 226-80003 2 32 228-13505 10 20 229-07505 14 38
226-32202 28 39 | 226-80250 2 20 228-13604 10 29 220-07604 14 37
226-40363 28 42 | 226-80656 4 13 228-13703 10 31 22%-07703 14 38
226-40353 30 47 | 226-81316 6 27 228-13703 10 49 229-07802 14 1
226-40452 28 43 | 226-81407 6 25 228-14008 10 32 228-08552 14 4
226-40452 30 48 | 226-81506 6 26 22B-14008 10 50 229-08800 14 15
226-40759 28 45 | 226-81712 6 9 228-15401 28 8 226-08909 14 13
22640759 30 50 | 226-81803 6 16 228-15500 28 9 220-11804 12 18
226-40858 28 46 | 226-81961 6 11 228-15609 12 33 229-11903 12 21
226-40858 30 51 226-82058 6 12 228-15609 28 10 229-12000 12 20
226-40957 28 47 | 226-82157 6 13 228-15708 28 11 229-12109 1218
226-40957 30 52 | 226-82256 6 14 228-156807 28 12 229-20201 14 19
226-41252 28 48 | 226-82356 6 15 228-15906 28 .13 228-20708 2 23
226-41252, 30 53 | 226-82504 6 34 228-16003 28 14 228-24708 22 1
226-41351 28 49 | 226-82504 6 47 228- 16657 28 15 228-28303 23 356
226-41351 30 54 | 226-82652 6 1 228-16557 30 b7 225-28402 23 34
226-41450 28 50 | 226-82702 6 8 228-16656 28 16 229-28808 23 32
226-41450 30 55 | 226-82850 5§ 10 228-16656 30 58 229-28907 23 30
226-41757 28 5l 226-83007 6§ 53 228-16755 14 44 229-29004 23 31
226-41757 30 b6 | 226-83056 6 48 228-167h5 28 17 229-30309 25 12
226-50055 2 44 | 226-83106 6§ bl 228~167b5 30 59 229-30309 26 7
226-50055 Z 45 | 226-83206 6 48 228-16854 28 18 229-30408 25 B
226-50362 2 43 | 226-83304 6 50 228-16854 30 &0 229-30408 26 5
226-50352 32 4 | 226-83403 6 b4 228-16953 28 19 229-30507 26 3
226-50451 32 5 | 226-83502 6 60 228-16953 30 61 229-30507 26 2
226- 50550 32 6 | 226-83601 6 62 228-17050 28 20 229-30556 25 2
226-50857 2 39 | 226-83809 6 52 228-17050 30 62 229-30556 26 20
226-50857 32 1 226-83808 6 58 228-17158 28 21 229-30705 26 4
226-50956 32 2 | 226-84005 6 5% 228-17158 36 63 229-30705 26 3
226-51053 32 3 | 226-84104 6 bb 228-18009 2 68 220-30804 26 16
226-51202 2 b6 | 226-84203 6 b7 228-18007 10 72 229-30804 26 11
226-51459 2 47 | 226-84600 6 17 228-19106 0 10 220-306803 25 15
226-51509 4 23 ] 226-85101 6 31 228-159304 10 47 229-30903 26 10
226-51558 4 22 | 226-85150 6 30 228-15403 10 46 225-31000 26 14
226-51666 4 21 226-85168 6 29 228-19502 10 38 229-31000 26 9
226-51608 4 46 | 225-85200 6 32 228-19809 10 36 229-31109 256 13
226-52002 12 26 | 226-85200 6 41 228-19908 10 356 228-31109 26 8
226-52101 12 10 | 226-85309 6 43 228-20104 16 5 229-31307 26T
226-54008 16 61 226-85368 6 40 228-20153 16 4 220-31307 26 6
226-54107 16 3} 226-85366 6 38 228-20203 16 10 229-31406 26 b
226-54305 16 53 | 226-85408 6 33 228-20302 16 11 228-31406 26 4
226-54404 16 44 | 226-85408 6 42 228-20666 it 8 229-32453 24 10
226-54503 16 48 | 226-85706 6 77 228-21201 30 8 229-34202 24 20
226-54552 16 47 226-86804 6 22 228-21300 3 9 228~342561 24 16

— 36 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

75l

PART KO PAGE REF PAGE REF PART KO PAGE PART NO PAGE REF
BE H X0 2 X0 hE H N G " N
228-34301 24 21
229-34400 24 19
229-34508 24 17
229-34608 24 18
229-37065 4 30
229-51552 2 8
228-52501 18 37
228-57104 20 14
232-04001 4 5
232-04506 6 66
232-04605 6 67
232-04704 6 68
232-04803 22 89
232-04002 6 4
232-04951 6 3
236-30007 22 38
236-30007 22 41
236-30007 22 42
236-30007 22 43
236-30007 22 46
236-30007 22 46
236-30007 2247
236-30007 22 48
236-30007 22 49
236-30007 22 55
236-30007 22 63
262-26209 18 40
262-26407 18 39
269-10158 2 1
400-D8106 20 7
400-12461 16 26
400-12577 22 23
400-15144 § 65
400-17058 14 41
400-21415 2 64
400-30133 14 47
400-34204 14 11
400-39672 14 48

~ 87—




-
MEMO

- 38 —




MEMO

[ {







ALIKEY

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyrighbl 19632007 JUR] CORR
FEOMETERETER, WV HIEE
WL FT,

A rigtes ressress Errcugheut the oord

JUKI #tsat

HEOES, THHIE o

To crdor or far further
infarmaticn,

iplense oontaat:

FoOA—Y U R EEREA L BFEY BT SRR ET,
#Tha deszrigbion coversd by this parks Het in sublsck fo change Fer improvement of gha commedily withoad natice,
o @ei— 3 R b oy e A RE SRR TIREL - Lot
iThic pariz Ist iz edied b acnandoncs with the predact epacifizasiare s of Ootzber J300.
Prizked in Jdapin




